IARRATIVE REPORT <i>VEN</i>	ITURA COUNTY SI	HERIFF'S DEPA	RTMENT 1	R.D. 2 BEAT	3 RB NUMBE	R
Page 3 of 3 D Continuation	n AGENCY ID	ENTIFIER CA05600	000	8042 8D		3933
SODE ITEM QTY. NAME	8 BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICAT SERIAL NUM		12 VALUE
						- '
store. The customer a			custome	r told	tha	t there
was someone shooting	g outside (the p	arking lot).				
looked	d outside and	saw a dark	colored	truck with	Oregon	plate
	Near the truck				_	
not certain if the pe	rson on the	ground was	a police	officer or	not.	
immediately called "91	1." die	d not have ar	ny further i	nformation.		
<b>Statements</b>	i					
was in	the Del Taco o	trive through	ordering	food	coid	he did
not see anything from		_	•			only
heard the gun shots ar				•		·,
Vantura County Fire						
Ventura County Fire:						
On 10-23-2001,	I contacted the	Ventura Cou	unty Fire D	Department.	I was to	old that
Engine #50, 54 and 5	5 were all disp	atched to th	e officer i	nvolved sh		
Engine #50 and 54 we	re cancelled up	on arriving a	t the scene	9.		
Engine #55 was	the station that	t actually res	ponded to	the scene.	The cre	ews for
Engine #55 were as fo				Fire Engine		
and Fire Fighter	-	atch told me	the crews	were off to	day and	would
not be back until 10-27	-2001 (four day	<b>/</b> S Oπ).				
*						
			*			
_   ,					7	
		*				
13 DATE/TIME OF REPORT	14 REPORTING OFFICE	R / ID NO / DIV / UNIT		15 APPROVED B	Y/IDNO	BOSTINH
10-12-1001 @ 143	A	F 15711 00	~ nem	.  ( \\.\~\	Att /	SCHOM

OCT 2 4 2001 NO

REV 8/97 ,

S ITEM QTY.	7 ITEM NAME		RAND/MAKE	9 MODEL NAME	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICA SERIAL NU		12 VA
E JITEM COTY.	NAME		MNOPACTORER	OR NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NO	MOEK	
	Supplemen	ntal Re	port					
	RB# 2001-	93933						
	On 10/22/0	1 of or	neovimataly	1620 hrs., I re	anonded to	aciet in the		
				olved shooting				
				it. The incider				
	parking lot	located	d at 121 W.	Ventura Blvd.,	Camarillo.			
	Maria Car	D.		17 -11			an catalog	
	the state of the s			arry Kelley as ed near "Del Ta				
				nports," which				
		-		£ 01135 01311313	CE 4 22 CO 2 CO 312		25,500	
		2611.25						
		, 112lb	s., Blond ha	ir, Blue eyes				
	D.O.B.							
	Home Add	ress:		Ven	tura, CA. 93	3001		
	Home pho							
			Imports 13	5 W. Ventura	Blvd. #B, (	Camarillo		
	Work pho	ne#						
	On 10/22/0	1 at at	proximately	1715 hrs., I c	ontacted		inside	
		A	s a potential	100 TO 10			moray	
			KI/Tali	2010				
			1610 hrs., (		s working in			
				banging sound ng this time a				
		- C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C		gun shots in th				
	(W)			customer's nai			200.00	
	(W)			nshots and did		555 Lat 17 Jan # Lin 1	22.51.55	
			of her emplo	fer to Detectiv		alled emerg		
	regarding	nt the s		t. This conclu		A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE		
	0 0-							
					*			
							-	
								1
DATE / TIME OF RE	EPORT		14 REPORTING OFFI	CER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT	20	15 AMPROVE	BY/IDNO	1
	@ 0900AB			2295/WCPS/C	an Pd.	J.	m/4 1	

OCT 2 4 2001

NAR	RAT	IVE	REPORT \	/ENT(	JRA COUNTY SE	HERIFF'S DEPAR	RTMENT	1 R.D	. 2 BEAT	3 RB NUME	BER
Page 1		of	D Contin	uation	AGENCY ID	ENTIFIER CA056000	00 {	051	8D01	2001-93	3933
4 CODE	5 ITEM	6 QTY.	7 ITEM NAME	8	BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTI	ЮМ	11 IDENTIFICAT SERIAL NUM		12 VALUE
	_	Supp	olemental	mest	Case Cleared	☐ Child	Ahuse	[-	Elderly /	Abuse	
С			ng Report I					_	, <b>L</b> , ,		
С	ode	Sec	ction / Desc	riptic	on: 245(c) PC A	.D.W./ Officer I	nvolved	Shoo	oting		
		Recl	assify To:								
С	ode	: V-	1 Name: I	Rome	ero, Ray						

## Notification of Call

On October 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2001 at approximately 1610 hours, Sergeant Aranda told me that an officer involved shooting had taken place in the City of Camarillo. Sergeant Aranda asked me to respond to the Del Taco Restaurant, which is located on Las Posas Road in the Camarillo Town Center Shopping Mall.

I arrived at Del Taco at approximately 1625 hours and contacted Detective Joaquin Diaz. Detective Diaz told me that he had spoken with two civilians, who had possibly witnessed all or a portion of the officer involved shooting that took place in the Del Taco parking lot. Detective Diaz escorted these subjects to my location and asked that I interview them. These two subjects were later identified as James Allen Kline and Robert Charles Flynn. I conducted separate interviews with James and Robert. Refer to my supplemental reports for further details regarding these interviews.

Detective De Mattia and I also canvassed the area businesses for other potential witnesses. I contacted a subject by the name of Mark Anthony Green and learned that he had witnessed part of the incident that took place in the Del Taco parking lot. I also conducted an interview with Mark. Refer to my supplemental report of this interview for further details.

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

10/25/01/ 10:51 AM

Det. A. Mesa #2616/WCPS/Spl. Svcs.

NARRCOMP.RPT

DDITIONAL NAMES VENTUR. EPORT	AGENCY IDEN	HERIFF'S DI		ENI	Page _	∠of.	1	2001- 9	
DDE 3 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME		AKA / Moniker	RACE SED	1/2/0	7 WT	BRO	GRA	10 DOB	11 A
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same as Box#)		СПҮ		STATE	2	(IP		SIDENCE PHO	NF
DUDBLED ( SCHOOL MANE APPRICE ) ( C.S.	SELI			CA	936			da Translation Inc.	
BUSINESS/SCHOOL NAME ADDRESS/(0.58		SEL	ma /	STÁTE	930	1P	15 BUS	INESS PHONE	
OCCUPATION (DISTUDENT)	17 DAYS OFF	18 WORK HRS		ERPRETE		_	OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO	D. / STATE
PUMP OPERATOR	VARY			N	A				C
VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE 22 VEH. COLOR /	YEAR / MAKE	/ MODEL/	BODY	STYLE	23 OTHE	R CHAR	ACTERIS	STICS / VIN NO	).
N/A COMMENTS:						_			
									_
DE 26 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME		AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX	29 HT	30 WT	31 HAIR	32 EYES	33 DOB	34 A
1-2			WM			BRO	HA2		
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same as Box #)	1/1	CITY		CA	93	ZIP	36 RE	SIDENCE PHO	NE
BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME ADDRESS / (□ Sai		CITY		STATE	41	ZIP	36 BUS	INESS PHON	
ST. JOHNS REGIONAL MEDI			ANTONI		E. CA	m.		7.7.7	
OCCUPATION (DISTUDENT)	40 DAYS OFF	41 WORK HRS.		ERPRETE		_	OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO	./STAT
VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE 45 VEH. COLOR /		VARY	DODY	N	A	D CW	NOTED!		Cr
N/A	YEAR / MAKE	MODEL /	BODY	STYLE	46 OTHE	K CHAR	ACTERIS	STICS / VIN NO	).
COMMENTS:									
							-		
DE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME		AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX	52 HT	53 WT		55 EYES	56 DOB	57 A
PESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box #)		omi	WM	6-07	310	BRO	BRO	DENOE BUO	15
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same as Box *)		SAHUAR	170	AZ	0.00	629	59 RES	IDENCE PHO	NE
BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME ADDRESS / (   San	me as Box#)	CITY	IIA	STATE	200	ZIP I	et DIIS	INESS BROW	Prop
DATER DEVELOPMENT CORI	o.								
OCCUPATION (D STUDENT)	63 DAYS OFF	64 WORKHRS.	65 INTE	RPRETE		66	OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO	
VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE 68 VEH. COLOR /	YEAR! MAKE	WARY	BODY	STYLE		RCHAR	ACTERIS	TICS / VIN NO	AZ
N/A	TENCY INSINE		2021					_	
COMMENTS:									
				_					=
DE 72 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME		AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 73 74	75 HT	78 WT	77 HAIR	78 EYES	79 DOB	80 A
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box#)		СПУ	<b>L.</b> L.	STATE	z	IP	82 RES	IDENCE PHOI	NE .
BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME ADDRESS / (   Sar	mage Boy# \	спу		STATE	7	IP	84 BUS	INESS PHONE	
BUSINESS / GOT TO C. PARTE.		*****		3.0.0			(	)	
OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)	es DAYS OFF	87 WORK HRS.	88 INTE	RPRETE	R	89	OPERA"	TOR'S LIC. NO	./STATE
	YEAR / MAKE	MODEL /	BODY	STYLE	92 OTHE	RCHAR	ACTERIS	TICS / VIN NO	
VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE 91 VEH. COLOR /									
									_
VEH, LIC. NO. / STATE 91 VEH. COLOR /									

NARRATIVE REPORT VEN			1 1 1 1		
Page 1 05 Continuation		ENTIFIER CA0560	9001		
4 5 6 7 ITEM CODE ITEM QTY. NAME	BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER	12 VALUE
<ul><li>Supplemental □</li><li>Gang □ Domes</li></ul>	Case Cleared	☐ Child	Abuse [	Elderly Abuse	
Connecting Report Num	bers:				
Code Section / Descript	ion: 245(c) PC A	.D.W./ Officer	Involved Sho	oting	
Reclassify To:					
Code: V-1 Name: Rom	ero, Ray				
	Witn	ess Intervie	w		
	<u>with</u>	A A	<u></u>		
a a		245 harring 1 last			4
On October 22 <sup>nd</sup> , 2001 at					to an
officer involved shooting a					
parking lot in Camarillo.					
place at this location. I as					
This interview was tape-re	ecorded. For the	sake of clarity	and ease of re	ading, I have atte	mpted
to put statement in	n chronological o	rder. The follo	wing is a sumn	nary of this intervi	ew:
On October 22 <sup>nd,</sup> 2001,	drove his tr	uck into the pa	rking lot of the	Boston Market	
Restaurant, which is locat	ted in the Camari	llo Town Cente	er Shopping Ma	all. {The Boston M	1arket
is located west of Del Tac	o in the shopping	g center.}	had lunch a	t Boston Market a	nd
then decided to walk over					
Boston Market and Targe					
intersection.					vards
Del Taco as soon as he c					
heard "five or six gunshot					
then he quickly surmised					
they came from two differ			<b>J</b>		
and same nom two amor	g				
13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT	14 REPORTING OFFICER	t / ID NO / DIV / UNIT		15 APPROVED BY / ID NO	
10/25/01/ 10:44 AM	Det. A. Mesa	#2616/WCPS	/Spl. Svcs.	g. R. Keller #1	8molat

REV 8/97

NARRCOMP.RPT

NAR	RAT	IVE	REP	ORT VEI	VTU	RA COUNTY SH	HERIFF'S DEPA	RTMENT	1 R.D	). 2 BEAT	3 RB NUMBE	D
Page	2	05_		□ Continuation	on	AGENCY IDE	ENTIFIER CA05600	9 00	051	1	2001-939	
4 CODE	5	6 QTY.	7 ITEM			RAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTI		11 IDENTIFICAT SERIAL NUMB		12 VALUE
	•							<b></b>				M
Ī		СО	ntinu	ed walkin	g to	wards Target a	nd stopped by	the nurser	y de	partment.		
1	urne	d arc	ound	and saw	a ma	arked Sheriffs [	Department pat	rol car as	it "ra	ammed the	suspect	
,	vehic	le" w	hile i	t was still	mov	ving. I asked	if he was	referring	to th	e "black ar	nd white"	
	oatro	l car		said t	his v	was correct.	said the s	uspect ve	hicle	e looked as	if it had	
;	alrea	dy be	een c	rashed, b	efor	re it was struck	by the patrol ca	ar on the o	drive	r side.	stated	t
1	hat i	t app	eare	d that the	pat	rol car did not c	ause mụch da	mage to th	ne si	uspect vehi	icle. I ask	ed
		if t	ne kn	ew where	the	heaviest dama	age was located	on the s	uspe	ect's vehicle	э. Ы	
,	said t	the n	najori	ty the dar	nag	e was on the fro	ont end.	continue	ed to	watch as t	the suspe	ct
	put h	is ha	inds o	out of the	wine	dow and was ta	ken into custo	dy.	the	n walked ii	nto the	
	Targe	et St	ore.			•						
							ø.;					
	ask	ed		to descri	be t	he suspect's ve	hicle.	lescribed	the v	vehicle as a	a "gold	
	color	ed ca	ar wit	h chrome	whe	eels on it." I po	inted to a gree	n Ford F-1	150 t	ruck that w	as in the	Del
	Taco	park	king l	ot (CA, lic	ens	e plate number	and)	confirme	d thi	s was the s	same trucl	K
	that					r. I asked						
	truck	as s	ome	one who v	vas	possibly involve	ed in this incide	ent.	sa	id he had r	no way of	
	know	ing t	his, b	ecause h	e co	ould not identify	the driver of th	ne Ford tru	ıck.			
	l con	clude	ed the	e interviev	v at	this time and k	ept the audioca	ssette as	evic	lence. I ga	ive the	
1						Kelley for his ca						
	End	of na	arrativ	æ.								
						,						
13 DA	TE / TIME	OF REP	ORT			14 REPORTING OFFICER	/ ID NO / DIV / UNIT			15 APPROVED BY	/ ID NO	, .
	10/2	5/01	/ 10:4	4 AM		Det. A. Mesa	#2616/WCPS/	Spl. Svcs		J.R. Kel	Very#1822	Sof
REV 8/9	7										U NA	RREOMP.RPT

REV 8/97

						HERIFF'S DEPA ENTIFIER CA0560	000	R.D. 2 BEAT	3 RB NUM	
4	5	of3-	7 ITEM	,	AND / MAKE	9 MODEL NAME	10 MISC.	11 IDENTIFICA	2001-9	93933 12 VALUE
CODE			NAME		ANUFACTURER	OR NUMBER	DESCRIPTION			1. 1.202
•		Supp Ganç	olemental [		Case Cleared	_	d Abuse	☐ Elderly	Abuse	
, (	Conr	necti	ng Report Nu	mbe	rs:					
(	Code	Sec	tion / Descri	otion	: 245(c) PC	A.D.W./ Officer	Involved SI	nooting		
		Recla	assify To:							
(	Code	e: V-	1 Name: Ro	mer	o, Ray					
, i	office parki place This	er inveng loe at the intervention	olved shooting t in Camarillo. his location. I view was tape	asked-reco	an assault of was idented. For the	700 hours, I into n a peace office ified as a possi it in my car so t e sake of clarity is answers to m	er, which occ ble witness t hat I could in and ease of	curred at the o the events terview him reading, I h	that too in private ave unde	o k e. erlined
(	On O	ctob	er 22 <sup>nd</sup> , 2001,		drove into	the Camarillo 1	Town Center	Shopping M	lall via th	е
						runs parallel to				
						Restaurant.				,
		_				l just pulled into of vehicles with				
		ets o				were beginning				
_						was some shou				
						o his window a				leave
) t	he a	rea.	had no	ot yet	pulled into th	ne drive-thru lar	ne at Del Tac	co.		
		OF REPO	2:15 DM		14 REPORTING OFFICE	R/IDNO/DIV/UNIT	Pal Puga	15 APPROVED B		_//

NARRCOMP.RPT

-	5 ITEM	6	7 ITEM	8 BRAND/MAKE	9 MODEL NAME	10 MISC.	11 IDENTIFICATION /	-93933
DE	ITEM	QTY.	NAME	MANUFACTURER	OR NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	1111
it it is a second of the secon	neard nark event aske	the difour difour different differen	police officer or five shoolice vehicle of drove out of the plant of t	saw the susters ordering the drivents and ducked down as driving up behind I for the Del Taco parkit police officers he saw the were marked with the weapone that kinds	er of the vehicle in his car. Implied was not and park of the parking the word "Sherithelmets, but it it in the vehicle word to the word t	to stop and e looked are as told again to ted across the lot were dress ff." repl was the black	xit his car. und and saw seven below the area. street.  sed in police uniform the sed in police	then eral orms, or lutely."
v	vhere lear and s	e the the s said,	suspect ve idewalk, wh "It's over the	the weapons that kin hicle came to rest in hich is directly south of hich because after the hit know what it hit. It	relation to whe of the Del Taco ey started shoo	ere we were no o drive-up meno otingl didn't n	w parked. {I was u.} The pointe mention that befor	parked d west e, that
<u>t</u>	he s	hots.	And then I	saw it come back thr	ough and it hit	another vehicl	e and started hea	ading up
		No. o		s (store) up that way			3-	
2	on't	think	he actually	hit the car, but he c	ornered the ca	r. And then my	last recollection i	is
5	eein	g the	driver stick	his hands out the w	indow."			
s r v	aid to orth ehic uspe	he side side le wa	uspect vehic of the Del T as backed in ehicle.	ecalled where the surcle was parked near Taco parking lot near nto the parking stall.  said he saw two refitheir appearance.	a silver/gray N Pier 1 Imports I asked	issan truck, wh also how many pe	ich was parked o noticed that the s ople he saw in the	n the uspect
1	aske	76		f the police officers h			said that se	

3_0		ontinuation		HERIFF'S DEPA DENTIFIER CA0560		1 R.D. 8051	2 BEAT BD01	3 RB NUME 2001-9	-0.4
5 ITEM C	7 ITEM TY. NAME		RAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPT		1 IDENTIFICAT SERIAL NUM		12 VALL
certain sound definite then I o hitsit eventu remem	ident took per that they ident they ident they ident for squealing the could see the hit another ally all of the bered what hit another at the suspension of the suspension identification	entified the good of tires of get out of e car against vehicle. The marked vehicle the car, but we car	t said he conemselves as or rapid acceleration of there, yeah. In come back And it kind of vehicles came as not sure was not sure were suspect years.	ers yell "Sheriff ould not remem peace officers. eration. And then I he through the palook liked it mide in and corner what other vehicly and noticed"the	l asked answered ardof contribution of the last the last the last to. The last th	y what, "Oh, ourse I owards one up sked said trashed	t was said if he even hell yeah heard the the office over sort if he he heard d into.	d, but he r heard the . They we e shots, a ers and it me curbs e the susp	was ne ere and and ect the
I asked	another per	son, who	was standing	e about this inci in the immedia adult male with	te area w	hen th			
	uded the intended			ept the audiocas	ssette as e	eviden	ce and ga	ave it to	
End of	narrative.								

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

10/25/01/ 3:15 PM

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

Det. A. Mesa #2616/WCPS/Spl. Svcs.

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

NARRCOMP.RPT

	of	Continua		SHERIFF'S DEPA IDENTIFIER CA0560	11 8.4		MBER 93933
<del>. i</del>	5 6 OTY.	7 ITEM NAME	8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER	12 VALUE
[	Gan		☐ Case Cleare		l Abuse	Elderly Abuse	,
С	onnecti	ng Report N	umbers:				
С	ode Sed	ction / Descr	iption: 245(c) PC	A.D.W./ Officer	Involved Sho	ooting	
[	Recl	assify To:					
С	ode: V-	-1 Name: R	tomero, Ray				
			<u>Wi</u>	tness Intervie	<u>•w</u>		
pa Si To D	arking lo tation fo exaco S etective	ot in Camarillo or possible wit tation with tw De Mattia's	o. I contacted took tnesses. took	while canvassid me he was doing when the incidents for details of	ng the area are ng some concr ent at Del Tacc her interviews	rred at the Del Tac ound the Texaco ( ete repair work at o occurred. Refer with ************************************	Gas the to
w ha by ve ca an	ome gure who was ands out y a polic ehicle pu ars.	surrounded but the windows the car.  ut his hands of said he did to deputies ye	looked towards Doy several officers. The officers than said he heard a "cout his window. I all not see or hear the ling or giving com	watched and saw watched an started to chase ouple more shot asked if he his, but did hear mands to those	a subject in a as the subject in a a "small car" and saw the heard or saw athe gunshots.	rvisor, when he he silver or white pick in the pickup put he that was eventually driver of the suspers collision between I asked if he ehicles he had bey were saying between the saying saying sayi	kup, is y hit ect n two eard
13 DATE	/TIME OF REP	ORT	14 REPORTING OFFI	CER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT		15 APPROVED BY / ID NO	
10	0/25/01/	4:08 PM	Det. A. Mes	a #2616/WCPS/	Spl. Svcs.	J. R. Kelley to	y Soft

NAR	RATI	/E REPOR	RT VENT	TURA COUNTY SH	IERIFF'S DEPAR	RTMENT [	1 R.D.	2 BEAT	3 RB NUMB	ER
Page	<del>2</del> °	f2	Continuation	AGENCY IDE	ENTIFIER CA056000	. 1	3051		2001-93	
4 CODE	5 ITEM		8	BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION		11 IDENTIFICAT SERIAL NUMB		12 VALUE
	he had	l an earplu	g in one	ear and was talki	ng to his super	visor on th	e otl	her. I aske	ed limited	now
	many	gunshots h	e heard.	estimated	that he heard 8	to 12 gur	sho	ts.		
	l aske	d <b>East</b> if he	e saw an	ything else.	said, "I seen t	he officer	dowi	n over thei	e. I didn'	t see
	•			d least if he saw						
				l like he was dead						
1	•	_		t he got shot." I a						
	saw o	ne of the m	arked pa	atrol cars run into	the suspect's v	ehicle.	S	said he cou	uld not he	ar if
	the off	icers were	saying a	nything to the sus	spects because	he had hi	is tru	ick engine	and the	
	auxilia	ry deck en	gine for l	nis equipment run	ning at the san	ne time.				
					,					
	l conc	uded the i	nterview	at this time and k	ept the audioca	ssette as	evid	ence. I ga	ive the	
	audio	assette to	Sergean	it Kelley for his ca	ise file.					
	End o	f narrative.								
7										
13 DA	TE/TIME O	FREPORT		14 REPORTING OFFICER			1	15 APPROVED BY	/ ID NO	
	10/25	01/ 4:08 P	M	Det. A. Mesa #	#2616/WCPS/S	pl. Svcs.		J.R.Kel	ley #1	ie SgL
REV 8/9	7								UN	IARRCOMP.RPT

NAR Page		IVE	REPORT VE	INTURA COUNTY S	HERIFF'S DEPA	1 8	D. 2 BEAT 3 RB NU 8045 8D0 01	MBER 1-93933
4	5	6	7 ITEM NAME	8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER	12 VALUE
	s	uppl	emental [	Case Closed				
[	G	ang	Domes	tic Hate	Child Abuse	Elderi	y Abuse	
(	Coni	necti	ng Report Nu	umbers:				
		245(	ction / Descri C)(1),12031(a classify To:	iption: a)(1) PC, 11378, 1	1379 H&S			
(	Code	e: V's	Name: Ro	omero/Nelson/Rey	es			
		a cth		#00				
			Street West					
	(	111101	nd, CA 93560	,				
,	work some	s for em	the Water De ployees of the	imately 1720 hours evelopment Compa e company were as d south of the Del	ny, which is loca signed to work	for the day at	told me talent told m	ne that
i (	comi of is in qu comp occu	ng in the e ickly pany rring d see	entrance off of and the next s work vehicle between the	ng complex. This of Las Posas Road. thing he heard was e (rig) at the time. officers and the suing on. He said he	said he said the spects.	e noticed the parking lot that e noticed the parking he was block if officers shown of officers shown in the movement of the shown in the movement of the move	patrol was a patrol was spead patrol vehicle was of standing behind the view of wheeld to an area where oting towards a Nisthe witnesses' vehicle.	aking coming the at was e he

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 10/25/01 4:19 PM

**REV 8/97** 

P Detective D. De Mattia, #1935/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

NARRCOMP RPT

Page	5 ITEM	6 QTY	7 ITEM NAME	8 BRAND / M/ MANUFAC		9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER	12 VALUE
5002								prown Ford Escort	
,	susr	-				Nissan truck.	at all olloots	orown rold Eddor	
,	ouop		vormoro, and		9	,			
J		sa	aid he though	nt he heard	four to five	e gunshots tota	al. The two o	fficers he saw that	were
5		•	_					ought he heard th	
		•						t he saw shooting	
٧	veap	ons	and he agair	repeated t	ney were	in uniform. 、	didn't s	ee any officers sho	oot
t	heir	wea	oons that we	ren't in unifo	rm. He w	as unable to g	jive me a des	scription of the unif	ormed
c	office	rs th	at he said di	d shoot thei	r weapons	S.			
J		<b>j</b> n	ext saw the s	uspect vehi	cle contin	ue west throug	gh the Del Ta	co/Pier 1 Imports p	arking
1	ot. H	le sa	aw two differe	ent officers (	again uni	formed) appea	r to shoot at	the suspect's tires	. He
t	houç	ght th	ne officers we	ere trying to	get the su	spects to stop	their vehicle	. He explained tha	at
t	hese	offi	cers were fac	ing the sus	pects.				
١.									
		•	•					ng lot. The suspec	
						e was surrend			
	-	-	after that bed	ause sever	al other pa	atrol vehicles re	esponded to	the scene, which b	locked
ł	nis vi	ew.							

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 10/25/01 4:19 PM

REV 8/97

10 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT
Detective D. De Mattia, #1935/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY I ID NO The Kelley # 832 Shot

NARRCOMP.RPT

ODE	5 6 ITEM QTY.	7 ITEM NAME	8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER	12 VALUE
) II 1	ontana	, CA 92335	•			-	
6			imately 1740 hour Development Con			is also an vorking at the Texa	ico gas
t k	to a car be that time vehicle) on the saw the correct or five) we was that	walked of walked of the driver had he driver go we were on foot chall the officers	said he remember out from behind the his hands out the est through the parasing the suspect	ered he heard, erig and notice window. window. rking lot. vehicle throughnes. neve	somebody say d a Nissan pic identified the s said several of the parking lo	id pops that he equal, "They're shooting kup truck. (Witnessuspect's vehicle afficers (approximate). The street with their guns	g." At ss and said ely four tion
F	as being parking s officer lyinis side,	just south of waterip and descring down.	where the witness's ibed that as being thought he was a ght was a gun.	s truck was part the area where a police officer	ked. He pointe he saw what because he sa	was describing the ed to the area of a he thought was the aid he saw someth g he saw, as he wa	e ing on
			and we we			details refer to the county.	e

				ITURA COUNTY SH		11 8.0	0.045 2 BEAT 3 RB NUMBE 0.045 01-9	2033
Page	4	off	Continuatio	n AGENCY IDE	9 MODEL NAME	00 10 MISC.	11 IDENTIFICATION /	12 VALUE
CODE	ITEM		NAME	MANUFACTURER	OR NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	12 VALUE
1	Note:	Up	on canvassing	the businesses nea	ar the area of tl	ne incident I c	ontacted the manag	er
a	at the	Bos	ston Market. 1	asked the manager	if she knew if	anybody witne	essed the incident th	at
(	occui	rred	outside. The m	nanager told me tha	at one of the er	nployees who	had already left for	the
(	day s	aid I	he saw what ha	ppened. She told	me his name w	as less e	and he was	
١	vorki	ng a	t the restauran	t with the permission	n of the work r	elease progra	m. The manager	
á	advis	ed n	ne that he woul	d be in the followin	g day between	1000 a.m. an	d 5:00 p.m.	
					-			
(	On 1	0-23	-01, at approxi	mately 1500 hours,	I contacted I	at Bosto	n Market.	as
ι	ınco	oper	ative with the in	nvestigation and ref	fused to answe	r any question	ns. stated th	at
				A			ways. I returned to	the
5	statio	n ar	nd learned som	e of s back	ground informa	tion. Below is	s his statistical	
i	nfor	natio	on.					
1		4	a	ka l				
1								
			neme, CA 930	41				
	OOB		2					
	CDL:				0501180			
1	Prior	arre	sts: 23152(a)(	b)VC, 11377(a), 11	350 H&S			

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 10/25/01 4:19 PM Detective D. De Mattia, #1935/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY ID NO V.L. Kelley # Six &

NARROOMP RPT

e1_ of_4	☐ Continuation	n .	AGENCY ID	ENTIFIER CA0560	0000	8045	2 BEAT 8D01	01-93	933
5 6 7 ITE ITEM QTY. NA	M ME	8 BRAND/MANUFA	WAKE CTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTI		IDENTIFICATION SERIAL NUMB		12 VALU
⊠ Suppler		☐ Cas	se Cleare		ild Abuse	٣	□ Eldorh	/ Abuse	
☐ Gang					iiu Abuse		Liden	Abuse	
Connecting	Report Nu	umbers:							
Code Section	on / Descri	ption: 2	45 P.C. A	ssault w/ a d	eadly wea <sub>l</sub>	oon			
Reclassi	fy To:								
Code: V-1	Name: Re	eves Ed	uardo						
		,,	_						
radio call fro	m narcotics e told me	s reques that the	ting code ere was a	detective in S three assistan	nce. I later olved shoot	contac	cted Serg Sergeant	eant Kell Kelley f	ley via further
radio call fro	m narcotics e told me respond to	s reques that the	ting code ere was a	three assistar	nce. I later olved shoot	contac	cted Serg Sergeant	eant Kell Kelley f	ley via further
radio call fro radio and h requested I investigation	m narcotics e told me respond to	s reques that the the De	ting code ere was a el Taco re	three assistar in officer invo	nce. I later olved shoot ne City of	contacting.	cted Serg Sergeant rillo and a	eant Kell Kelley f assist wi	ley via further th the
radio call from radio and had requested I investigation.	m narcotics e told me respond to . arrived at	that the the De	ting code ere was a el Taco re	three assistår in officer invo	nce. I later olved shoot ne City of o	contacting. Camai	cted Serg Sergeant rillo and a er Purnel	eant Kell Kelley f assist wi	ley via further th the aptain
radio call from radio and had requested I investigation.	m narcotics e told me respond to . arrived at	that the the De	ting code ere was a el Taco re	three assistar in officer invo estaurant in the	nce. I later olved shoot ne City of o	contacting. Camai	cted Serg Sergeant rillo and a er Purnel	eant Kell Kelley f assist wi	ley via further th the aptain
radio call from radio and had requested I investigation.  Soon after I Richie. Follow the suspect of the suspec	m narcotics e told me respond to . arrived at owing the b vehicle.	that the the De	ting code ere was a el Taco re ene I atte was deta	three assistar in officer invo estaurant in the	nce. I later olved shoot ne City of o ng by Com ew a citizen	contacting. Camai	cted Serg Sergeant rillo and a er Purnel	eant Kell Kelley f assist wi	ley via further th the aptain
radio call from radio and had requested I investigation.  Soon after I Richie. Follow the suspect of the suspec	m narcotics e told me respond to . arrived at owing the b vehicle.	that the the De	ting code ere was a el Taco re ene I atte was deta	three assistar in officer invo estaurant in the ended a briefi illed to intervie	nce. I later olved shoot ne City of o ng by Com ew a citizen	contacting. Camai	cted Serg Sergeant rillo and a er Purnel	eant Kell Kelley f assist wi	ley via further th the aptain
radio call from radio and had requested I investigation.  Soon after I Richie. Follow the suspect of the suspec	m narcotics e told me respond to . arrived at owing the b vehicle.	that the the De	ting code ere was a el Taco re ene I atte was deta	three assistar in officer invo estaurant in the ended a briefi illed to intervie	nce. I later olved shoot ne City of o ng by Com ew a citizen	contacting. Camai	cted Serg Sergeant rillo and a er Purnel	eant Kell Kelley f assist wi	ley via further th the aptain
radio call from radio and had requested I investigation.  Soon after I Richie. Follow the suspect of the suspec	m narcotics e told me respond to . arrived at owing the b vehicle.	that the the De	ting code ere was a el Taco re ene I atte was deta	three assistar in officer invo estaurant in the ended a briefi illed to intervie	nce. I later olved shoot ne City of o ng by Com ew a citizen	contacting. Camai	cted Serg Sergeant rillo and a er Purnel	eant Kell Kelley f assist wi	ley via further th the aptain

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 10/23/01/ 12:47 PM 14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT
Det. S. Rhods/#1438/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

J. L. Helle #1852 A

NARRCOMP.RPT

9.		of 4		tinuation		DENTIFIER CA0560		8045	1 1 2 1 2 2	27,373	3933
	5 ITEM	QTY.	7 ITEM NAME	8	BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION		SERIAL NUMB		12 VAL
						524 Cornel Pl.					
					S	anta Barbara, (	CA				
						/ CA					
			2 140			C	ell				
	Daile.		a a a bina u	346	I noted the	of he was stand	ing noor o	aray M	lioonn Er	antiar ni	ioti un
			ense			at he was stand d minor damag	No. of the last of				
				7 7 7		considerable a					
			rear side			donsiderable a	mount of c	icai gi	ass soan	oreu ar	ound
			, , , , , , , , ,		20.20						
		t	old me he	at first	thought his car	r was hit by a bl	ack BMW.		said h	e later v	vas
	look	ing a	t the scen	e and s	saw a beige Ho	onda car parked	at the wes	st end	of the pa	rking lo	t.
		s	aid he no	ow felt i	t was the beige	e Honda that str	uck his car				
		S	aid all he	saw wa	s "some guy d	ressed all in bla	ick with a g	un out	t, and thr	ee othe	r guys
		e ou	N 612 11 M			s and heard the			said he p	out both	his
	hand	ds ou	it the wind	low and	I that was whe	n the other car	hit his car.				
			aid ha tha	ught th	oro woe o deuc	dool going on	in the narki	na lot	involvina		othor
	neor					deal going on ot moments bef		200		Some (	Julei
	pcop	JiC V	no noio p	anca i	i tilo paining i	ot moments bei	ore the site	oung	starteu.		
ť	lask	ced I	to s	start fro	m the very beg	inning and tell	me what he	saw a	and hear	d regard	ding
	this	incid				Carda a sedie.					
Ų		to	old me he	stoppe	d first at the Te	exaco gas statio	n (Star Ma	rt) to u	se the re	stroom	. After
1	that		said he	drove	through the dr	ive thru of Del 1	aco and pa	arked	at the no	rtheast	side of
17	the p	oarki	ng lot just	west of	the drive thru	exit.					
					Two			T ::			
ATE		OF REP	ORT / 12:47 PN	4	14 REPORTING OFFICE	er/10 NO/DIV/UNIT nods/#1438/Spe	-1-10-1-		APPROVED BY	A NO	1

	RATIVE REPORT	ontinuation		DENTIFIER CA0560		1 R.D. 8045	2 BEAT 8D01	3 RB NUN 01-9	MBER 93933
ODE	5 6 7 ITEM ITEM QTY. NAME	8	BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION		IDENTIFICATI		12 VALUE
2	behind his truck (suspect vehicle Vehicle).	and saw ) parked	a man dresse two or three pa		th his gun o	drawn a	approacł ck (Depu	ning a d	ar
	that point the su	spect ve	hicle sped out	of the parking s	pace eastb	ound t	owards t	he Del	Taco.
	said he p	out his he	ead down and	his hands out th	e window.		said a	few sec	conds
	later his car was	hit by th	e suspect vehi	icle.	d after his	car wa	s hit he h	neard g	unfire.
	ground.	said at t re the m	he same time l ain road travel	west of his location west of his saw the suspose sacross the from the suspose	ect vehicle	crash Isiness	into and	ther ca	r at the
	I asked iii ii	he saw	the suspect ve	ehicle drive out	or back out	of its	oarking s	pace.	
	said he didn't no	tice. I a	sked if	he saw the sus	pect vehicle	e drive	the wron	ng way	into the
	drive thru.	said h	e didn't see the	e suspect vehicl	e go into th	e drive	thru.	s	aid he
	put his head dov	vn and d	idn't see anyth	ing until after th	e shooting	stoppe	ed.		
	I asked is away or backing his story and sai	away.	said the		s driving av	way. T	hen 🖥	cha	
	I asked it is didn't see the su			rash at the west					aid he re in the
	suspect vehicle.	(5)							
	I confirmed with his rear bumper.		hat he was no	t hurt.	aid most of	f the da	amage to	his ca	r was to
3 DATE	10/24/01/ 7:39 A	M	14 REPORTING OFFICE	ER/ID NO/DIV/UNIT	cial Service		APPROVED BY		

REV 8/97

NARRCOMP.RPT

Page 4 of 4

□ Continuation

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

1 R.D. 8045 2 BEAT | 3

3 RB NUMBER 01-93933

DE ITEM QTY.

7 ITEM NAME 8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER 9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION 11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER 12 VALUE

I asked if he could tell by the way they were dressed if the people with the guns were police. Said, "Not at all, not until I saw the type of gun did I think they could be police."

also stated, "then I saw the helmets with police written on the back."

End of interview refer to tape for details.

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 10/23/01/ 12:47 PM 14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT
Det. S. Rhods/#1438/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

NARRCOMP.RPT

				TURA COUNTY S	HERIFF'S DEPA	ARTMENT	1 R.D.	2	BEAT	3 RB NUMBI	ER
Page	of		Continuation		IDENTIFIER CA056		800	15	80	2001 -	9393
CODE TI	EM QT	7 ITEM Y. NAME		8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPT			NTIFICAT		12 VALUE
		Code Sec		ficer Involved Sho me:	oting						
				Su	pplemental Rep	ort					
		Source of	Activit	¥							
		City of Ca Blvd. to a Upon arri	amarillo. ssist Na ving at t	prox. 1615 hours, land I went to the park recotics officers at the	king lot area adja he scene of an of I in at the Incider	cent to Del ficer involvent Command	Taco a ed sho d Post.	t 121 oting	l W. V g. tially, l	entura I was	
		assigned t suspect ve		iew (V) Perry Deni	nis, a bystander y	vhose vehic	le was	struc	ck by t	the	
		Statemen	t of (V								
	1	parked his local shotguns of spot, head so he thru and struck	drive-the the Dels vehicle oked in ladrawn, a led East as the rear		Id me the following the car. Sudden ow and noticed so the car. The vehicle for exit (against the car.)	ng: Shortly w) and got seenly, he hear ome men (duickly pull traffic).	after 4 ometh rd peo ressed ed out th opped,	ing to ple yel in b in f tof the turne	PM, he o eat. elling. lack) whe part eard great around the control of the control	e He with king unshots, und,	
				little confused abou but it soon became				-		bed it	
		Officer A	ctions							5	
		who claim as an attra store and purchases	near the ned to ha active bla had the between	I spoke was adjacent Petco storave seen the entire is ond woman, who domanager run cash run 3:40 PM and 4:15 rs) to Sgt. T. Loren	re. He told me the incident after lead rove away in a good register reports to 5 PM. I released	nat he had sp ving the pet reen Honda identify cut the reports	store. I we	with He nt to rs wh	a won descri the Pe no had	bed her etco made	

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

10/24/01 1500

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

CS PETERSON 2784 / WEPS / CAM (D)

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

SETTING

SETING

SETTING

SETING

SETTING

SETTING

SETTING

SETING

SODE ITEM Q	7 ITEM	8 BRAND/MAI MANUFACT			10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION SERIAL NUM	TION /	12 VALUE
			Supplement	al Rep	ort			
	officer inventor of the office	olved shooting	was dispatched g incident at the envestigation was the scene.	Targe	t Center in (	Camarillo.	Part of	
	and the second second second		I learned that					
			ere all dispatche dispatch upon a			_		
	actually re-	sponded and a	arrived at the so	ene. T	he crews for			
	as follows: Fire Fighte	Fire Captain	Gary	Fire	Engineer I		and and	
	On I	the state of the s	t about 0830 h	ours, I	interviewed	the above	e listed	
	Fire Capta	Control Control Control Control Control	Statement:					
	Engineer   Captain   situation are board and	and told in digathered in later assisted into an amb	t about 1646 h Fire Fighter me that upon a formation on th an AMR medi ulance. The su told me	rriving e numb ic in pl ispect	arrived at at the scene per of injured acing the su was then tr	the scen , he surve d person. ( aspect on ansported	yed the Captain a spine to the	
	Fire Engin							
	as as	sisted in prov	he scene, Fire viding first aid Romero on	to Of	ficer Rome	ro.	and	
		Officer Ron	nero to the ho					
		Fighter 1	and Table					
			Officer Romero neck and assis					
			did not l			and the second s	13120	
3 DATE / TIME OF	and into an	ambulance.		nave an	y further inf	and the second s		35

ODE	5 ITEM		ITEM NAME	8 BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION SERIAL NUMBER		VALUE
					- ON MODER	DESCRIPTION	J SERVE HOMBEN		
		Co	de Section	: 245 PC - Assault wit	th a Deadly Weap	pon			
		C	da. (V)	Names					
			ode: (V)	Name:,					
				Su	pplemental Rep	ort			
		<b>S</b> -	of A at	strate.					
		50	urce of Act	ivity	-				
				t approx. 1615 hours,	_	•	_		
			-	illo. I went to the park	_			ntura	
		ы	vu. to assist	Narcotics officers at the	ne scene of an of	ncer involved s	nooting.		
				of the Major Crimes b					
				dical Response (AMR)					
			ene:	R and was advised that	t the following th	mis/personner re	esponded to the		
			AMR I	Rescue Unit #443					
				Paramedic Paramedic					
				raramedic					
			AMR I	Rescue Unit #451					
				Paramedic Paramedic					
				Paramedic					
				T					
			AMR	Rescue Unit #452 Paramedic					
				Paramedic 1	-				
		7.4		11.60					
				ed each of the above list each of the interviews.		d interviewed ti	iem separately.	1	
				7	*				
		Sta	atement of	(P <sub>1</sub> ) ]		1			
		Or	10/22/01.1	interviewed	in person at the	Columbia HCA	Los Robles		
		Re	gional Med	ical Center in Thousan	d Oaks. He told	me the followir	ng: at approx. 1		
				s partner Steve					
				area. They were dispa ). Dispatch advised the	-	_	(ventura bivo	. @	
		_	_	at the scene, they four					
				to an officer (Ventura latest the latest the first officer to the first officer to the first officer to the latest the la					
7					(		,		

NARRCOMP.RPT

age	2 of 4	5 W Conf	tinuation	AGENCY	IDENTIFIER CA056	0000	1 R.D.	2 BEAT	3 RB NUME	9393
DE	5 6 ITEM QTY.	7 ITEM NAME	8	BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPT	711	DENTIFICAT	TION /	12 VALUE
		0.000			1 2/20/03/22	1		20000		+1
	1	officer, (suspect) vel to his neck a his mouth.	hicle ha	elped with the twad no injuries. The also placed the 2 <sup>nd</sup>	ther officer for in the suspects. The the driver of the ( noted that the 2 <sup>th</sup> suspect in a "full er rescue unit end	suspect on t suspect) veh d suspect had l C-Spine" a	he passe licle com d blood nd readic	nger sid uplained near the ed him f	e of the of pain area of or	
	1	sai about the inc		ne didn't hear eit	her of the suspec	ts make any	spontan	eous sta	tements	
		and and	d <b>T</b>	ended up transpo	orting Officer Ro	mero to St.	John's N	ledical	Center.	
	1	Statement o	f (P4)							
b .	1 1 2 2	Center in The he and his pay wounds in Copet. person significant in (whose injur	ousand artner ( amarill anel we ajuries, ies con	Oaks. He told in the color of t	the Columbia H me the following dispatched to a re e first ambulance They soon four ack by a vehicle. back pain and ab	at approx.  eport of four  e unit to arri  nd that Office	1607 hrs victims ve at the er Rome d Office	that af with gu scene (laro had to r Romer	ternoon, nshot Fire the most	
		said he		with Officer Ro	omero most of the ot have any cont	e time, leavi act with eith	ng his sider of the	de only suspect	to get a	
	1				ull C-Spine" as a edical Center for		He and		then	
	1	Statement o	f (P3)							
	1 1 (	at approx. 16 assignment. Dehanged to ju	600 hrs hispatch ust one	was working a sent their unit to shooting victim	by telephone. He ners were working an Attendant, to respond to four by Soon thereafte second ambulance	ng in Camari raining Parar shooting vie er, their respo	illo on a medic In ctims (w onse was	cover tern (P) hich wa cancell	s soon ed, but	-
	1.5	Upon arriving situation.		treated the drive	briefed per of the suspect	vehicle, who		mplainir	ng of	

NARRCOMP.RPT

age	3	of 5	_ ₩ Con	tinuation	n AGENCY	IDENTIFIER CA056	0000	1 R.D.	5 80	3 RB NUMB	93933
ODE	5 ITEM	6 QTY.	7 ITEM NAME		BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTI		IDENTIFICAT SERIAL NUM	ION /	12 VALUE
					ackboard (both wr	the state of the s			A Charles and the second		
					suspect throughor		and the second second second second			A TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
			VCMC fo			ice (accompanie	i by the onic	ci) and	transpor	ted min	
		-		0.000	7707						
					ring sont						
					suspect told him the that when he reg	A set the later and a frequency of the first term					
					s there (in plain vi	The first that the second seco	ness, someo	ouy tota	i imii to s	нау ыш	
					w delivered the su	spect to the VCl	MC Emerger	cy Roc	m. The	officer	
		re	emained wi	th the	suspect.						
		S	tatement o	f (PV	الساندار						
					erviewed bearing b				_		
					rs., he was working and Intern						
			provides the same of asserting		ents, at the Target	and the second of the second of	The same of the sa				
		8	-10 minute	s after	r receiving their ca	ll (they were car				The second second second	
,		S	cene was se	cured	when they arrive	d.					
		1	hev were d	irecte	d to transport a su	biect who had be	en "pre-pac	caged"	(placed o	na	
		b	ackboard, v	wearin	ng a cervical collar	). They loaded t	he patient (a	suspec	t) into the	eir	
				ind tra	ansported him to V	CMC.	id not hear th	ne suspe	ct make	any	
		S	tatements.								
		S	tatement o	f (Ps							
								77.0			
			n 10/31/01	•		by telephone. I				c	
			0/22/01 he Camarillo.		vorking as a paran		escue Unit #4 re dispatched				
					, were cancelled,						
		11.2									
					were the second then they arrived.						
					complaining of ne						
					in "full C-Spine")						
					nt. The suspect ha						
					ck & back pain. To for treatment.						
			ttendant. I			ct with the suspe					
				_	icles as he was lea		the first the same of the same of the same	1 E			

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT 15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

CIPETERSON 2784 / WCPS / CAM PD J. R. Relley + 18 m. Africomp. RPT

5 6	7 ITEM	8 BRAND/MAKE	9 MODEL NAME	10 MISC.	11 IDENTIFICAT	ION /	93933 12 VALUE
E ITEM Q	TY. NAME	MANUFACTURER	OR NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUM	BER	
		ndow as ordered. The					
		ect) also said he was so					
		his partners then trans	ported the suspec	t to VCMC, wh	ere they rele	ased him	
	to the care of	f the hospital ER staff.					
	Statement o	f (P6)	í.				
	SINGS		-				
		I interviewed				0/22/01,	
		ing as a paramedic in A					
		hed to assist at the scen					
		patient to the hospital				ed on the	
		their assigned patient () of neck and back pain.	passenger in the s	suspect venicie)	, who was		
	complaining	of neck and odek pain.					
	The suspect	was able to walk to the	gurney on his ow	n. and	loa	ded the	
		heir ambulance.					
	clearance to	transport the suspect to	the hospital.				
		ng clearance, (www.) VCMC, with a detection		The second secon		A Land Land	
		al staff at the VCMC E			ie. They reic	ascu	
	min to medic	at staff at the vervie E	mergency Room	•			
	Statement o	f (P7)					
	100000			2 . 62			
		I interviewed	by telephone.				
		and his partner (					
		ransport a 3 <sup>rd</sup> patient.	i to respond to th	e scene of the o	Incer myorv	ou .	
	shooting to the	ansport a 5 parent.					
	The other an	ibulances had already g	one when	arriv	ed at the sce	ne.	
		irected to transport a su					
		d me that the suspect ha	ad been seated in	the rear passen	ger seat of th	e	
	suspect vehic	ele.		-			~ .
	Officers at th	e scene placed a tape-re	ecorder in the had	ck of the ambul	ance before t	he	
		oaded on-board.					
		the hospital.					
		on and drove to Ventura					
		n't tell him what the "b					
		exchange for helping h					
		hey got to (the scene), l					
		ge. Suddenly, his frience and tried to turn arou					
	drive-thru lai	ie and tried to turn arot	mu. The suspect	in the rear seat	said he heard		
	ne des	A4 PEROPERING OFFICE	ED UD NO UDBU UNIT		15 APPROVED BY	/ID NO	
ATE / TIME OF	REPORT	14 REPORTING OFFIC	mar ( 111 NG ) / 11N/ / 11N/ 1			/ ID NO	

NARRCOMP.RPT

Page 5 of 5

Continuation

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

1 R.D. 2 BEAT 3 RB NUMBER

8045 80

2001-93933

4 5 6 7 ITEM CODE ITEM QTY. NAM

NAME

8 BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER 9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION 11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER 12 VALUE

gunshots, so he ducked his head down. The driver struck something with the car two times before stopping.

Wilmarth said he didn't ask any questions about the incident, but did advise the suspect to tell the truth (in the future). He and dropped the suspect of at VCMC, where they released him to medical staff and detectives.

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

**REV 8/97** 

1/5/61 1200

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

CIPETERSON 2784/WEPS/CAMPD

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

d.d. Lelle #832 of

ADDITIONAL NAMES REPORT	VENTUR		SHERIFF'S DEI NTIFIER CA0560		Page 1	of 2 2001-93933
CODE 3 NAME (Last, First, Middle	e, Gen.) / FIRM NAM	E	AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 6 HT	7 WT 8 HA	
21					170 Be	
ESIDENCE ADDRESS / (D'Sa	trne as Box#	) Ne.	NEWRY PARK	STATE	91320	13 RESIDENCE PHONE
BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME	ADDRESS / ( )	The state of the s	) cmy	STATE	ZIP	15 BUSINESS PHONE
MEDICAL MEDICAL K	estouse 7	2 MOODY CT 17 DAYS OFF	18 WORK HRS.	MA INTERPRET		20 OPERATOR'S LIC. NO. / STATE
PARAMEDIC		VARIES	VARIES			/ca
VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE  COMMENTS:	≥ VEH. COLOR	- Paris - 1	E/ MODEL/	BODY STYLE	> OTHER CH	HARACTERISTICS / VIN NO.
Ambulance					1 - 1	
DDE 26 NAME (Last, First, Middle)	e, Gen.) / FIRM NAM	IE.	AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 29 HT 28 W M 6-0	3 196 B	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Sa	me as Box#		CITY	STATE	ZIP	36 RESIDENCE PHONE
CHONES LOCITED IN	ADDDDCC		YOU COUNTR		TIP.	A DUCKIEGO BUCKE
BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME	^	ame as Box# 14	) CITY	STATE	ZIP	38 BUSINESS PHONE
MERICAN MEDICAL	Kestonse	40 DAYS OFF	41 WORK HRS.	A INTERPRET	FR	43 OPERATOR'S LIC. NO. / STATE
OCCUPATION (DISTUDENT)				MIENERE	EN.	
VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE	★VEH. COLOR /	YEAR / MAK	E/ MODEL/	BODY STYLE	M OTHER CH	HARACTERISTICS / VIN NO.
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Sa	me as Box#		CITY PLOUSAND OF	M 5.6 STATE	170 BA ZIP 91360	Se RESIDENCE PHONE
BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME		ame as Box # 14 )		STATE		61 RUSINESS PHONE
merican Medical Re	SPONSE	63 DAYS OFF	64 WORK HRS.	& INTERPRET	-	66 OPERATOR'S LIC. NO. / STATE
OCCUPATION ( STUDENT)		7		SQ REIENFRE	EN.	CA
PARAMED IC VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE	NEH. COLOR /	YEAR! MAK	VARIES E/ MODEL/	BODY STYLE	₩ OTHER CH	HARACTERISTICS / VIN NO.
COMMENTS:	ひかて # し	151				
ODE 72 NAME (Last, First, Middl			AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 75 HT	180 GE	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Sa	me as Box#		CITY	STATE	ZIP	RESIDENCE PHONE
	ADDRESS / (M/S	ame as Box#_14_)		STATE		84 BUSINESS PHONE
BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME						
	LESPONSE					
MERICAN MEDICAL A	LESPONSE	86 DAYS OFF	87 WORK HRS.	% INTERPRET	ER	
BUSINESS/SCHOOL NAME  MERICAN MEDICAL ( OCCUPATION (DISTUDENT)  PARAMEDIC  MEH. LIC. NO. / STATE	S VEH. COLOR/	VARIES	VARIES	BODY STYLE		89 OPERATOR'S LIC. NO. / STATE B-185 4217 / CA HARACTERISTICS / VIN NO.
OCCUPATION (II STUDENT) PARA MEDIC TEH. LIC. NO. / STATE		VARIES	VARIES			B4854217/CA
OCCUPATION (I STUDENT) PARAMEDIC	₩ VEH. COLOR /	YEAR! MAK	VARIES			B4854217/CA

ADDITIONAL NAMES	<b>VENTUR</b>	A COUNTY SE	HERIFF'S DE	PARTI	<i>IENT</i>			Г	1 RB NUMBER	
REPORT		AGENCY IDEN	TIFIER CA0560	0000		Page_	<u>2</u> of	2	2001-93	1933
CODE 3 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge	en.) / FIRM NAME		AKA / Moniker	RACE SE	X 6 HT	7 WT	8 HAIR	9 EYES	10 DOB	11 AGE
P5				WN	16-0	150	Beo	BW		
2 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same a	as Box#)		СПҮ		STATE		ZIP		SIDENCE PHONE	:
		NEW	BURY PAR	K	CA	913	20	(	)	2
14 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD	DDRESS / (   Se	ame as Box#)	СПҮ		STATE		ZIP	15 BUS	INESS PHONE	
AMERICAN MEDICAL RES	Ponte 72	MODDY CT				913				-
16 OCCUPATION ( STUDENT)		17 DAYS OFF	18 WORK HRS.	₩ INT	ERPRETI	ER	20	OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO.	STATE
PARAMEDIC INTER	VEH. COLOR/	YEAR / MAKE	VARIES MODEL	POD	STYLE	Lac OTU	- CUA	DACTEDIO	STICS / VIN NO.	/CA
A VEH. LIG. NO. 751ATE	VEH. COLORY	IDAN MAKE	NODEL.	800	STILL	20111	ER CHAI	VACTERK	STIGS / VIN NO.	
24 COMMENTS:						L				
AMBULANCE U	NIT # 4	51	-							
CODE 26 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge	en.) / FIRM NAME		AKA / Moniker	RACE SE	C 29 HT	30 WT	31 HAIR	32 EYES	33 DOB	34 AGE
P6				WM	5-11	180	BRO	800		
35 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same a	as Box#)		CITY		STATE		ZIP	36 RE	SIDENCE PHON	E
			K VIEW	CA	93	022				
	1.0	me as Box#_ <del>L4</del> _)	CITY		STATE		ZIP	30 DIII	INECC DHONE	
AMERICAN MEDICAL RES	slowse.		T	1.			·			
39 OCCUPATION ( STUDENT)		40 DAYS OFF	41 WORK HRS.	AR INT	ERPRETE	ER	4	3 OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO. /	/
PARAMEDIC W VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE %	VEH. COLOR /	YEAR / MAKE	VARIES MODEL	BODY	STYLE	NG OTH	R CHAR	RACTERIS	STICS / VIN NO.	/CA
TO VEH LIO. NO. TO INTE	VEII. OOLOIV		, model,	505	01122			V TO TETA	711007 111110.	
47 COMMENTS:						L				
AMBULANCE U	11-4 4	22								
Portpromote Of	<u> </u>									
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge			AKA / Moniker	RACE SE		53 WT		55 EYE\$	56 DOB	57 AGE
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge	en.) / FIRM NAME				5-11	135	BRO	θω		
	en.) / FIRM NAME		СПУ	°	STATE	135	BRO	θω	56 DOB	
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (	en.)/FIRM NAME		CITY	°	STATE	135	BRO ZIP	<b>ီ</b> ယ 59 RES	IDENCE PHONE	
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge   7 7   58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same a	en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#) DRESS / (XSai		СПУ	°	STATE	135	BRO	<b>ီ</b> ယ 59 RES		
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same a 60 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD AMELICAN MEDICAL RE	en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#) DRESS / (XSai		CITY	∞ 51 M EY	STATE STATE	135	BRO ZIP 263 ZIP	59 RES	IDENCE PHONE	
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge   7   58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same a   60 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME   AMELICAN MEDICAL RE   62 OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)	en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#) DRESS / (XSai	me as Box#_KL_) 63 DAYS OFF	CITY  SI MI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.	∞ 51 M EY	STATE	135	BRO ZIP 263 ZIP	59 RES	IDENCE PHONE	STATE
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 8 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same 8 60 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD AMELICAL MEDICAL RESOLUTION (   STUDENT)  PARAMEDIA	en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#) DRESS / (XSai	me as Box # <u>니</u> )	CITY  SIMI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES	50 51 M	STATE STATE	135 930	BRO ZIP XG3 ZIP	59 RES	IDENCE PHONE	
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 8 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same a 60 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD AMELICAL MEDICAL RESOLUTION (   STUDENT)  PARAMEDIA	en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#  DRESS / ()(Sai	me as Box # [4]) 63 DAYS OFF  VALLES	CITY  SIMI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES	50 51 M	STATE  STATE  STATE  ERPRETE	135 930	BRO ZIP XG3 ZIP	59 RES	INESS PHONE	STATE
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (	as Box# DRESS / ()(Sai	me as Box # KL) 63 DAYS OFF VALLES YEAR / MAKE	CITY  SIMI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES	50 51 M	STATE  STATE  STATE  ERPRETE	135 930	BRO ZIP XG3 ZIP	59 RES	INESS PHONE	STATE
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge	as Box# DRESS / (KSai SPANSE	me as Box#_KL) 63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR/ MAKE	CITY  SI MI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES  MODEL	50 51 M	STATE STATE ERPRETE	135 930 ER	ZIP  263  ZIP  66	59 RES 61 BUS 62 OPERA	INESS PHONE TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE / CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (	as Box# DRESS / (KSai SPANSE	me as Box#_KL) 63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR/ MAKE	CITY  SIMI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES	50 51 M	STATE STATE ERPRETE	135 930	ZIP  263  ZIP  66	59 RES	INESS PHONE TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge	as Box#>_)  DRESS / (KSai SPANSE  VEH. COLOR /  T # 452  en.) / FIRM NAME	me as Box#_KL) 63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR/ MAKE	CITY SIMI VALLE CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES  MODEL /	SO SI	STATE STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE	135 930 ER	ZIP  263  ZIP  66	59 RES 61 BUS 3 OPERA RACTERIS	TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE / CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge	as Box#>_)  DRESS / (KSai SPANSE  VEH. COLOR /  T # 452  en.) / FIRM NAME	me as Box#_KL) 63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR/ MAKE	CITY  SI MI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES  MODEL	SO SI	STATE STATE ERPRETE	135 930 ER	ER CHAR	59 RES 61 BUS 3 OPERA RACTERIS	INESS PHONE TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE / CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge   7	as Box#	me as Box#_KL) 63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR/ MAKE	CITY SIMI VALLE CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VALLES  MODEL /	SO SI	STATE STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE	135 936 R & OTHE	ER CHAR	59 RES 61 BUS 3 OPERA RACTERIS 78 EYES (	TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE / CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge	as Box#	me as Box#_KL)  63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR/ MAKE	CITY  SIMI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VARIES  MODEL/  AKA/Moniker  CITY	SO SI	STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE	135 936 R & OTHE	ZIP  SCA 3  ZIP  GR CHAF	59 RES 61 BUS 3 OPERA RACTERIS 78 EYES (	SIDENCE PHONE TOR'S LIC. NO. / STICS / VIN NO.	STATE / CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge   7	as Box#	me as Box#_KL)  63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR/ MAKE	CITY  SIMI VALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VARIES  MODEL/  AKA/Moniker  CITY	SO SINT	STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE	135 936 R 8Q OTHE	ZIP  SGS ZIP  GG TT HAIR  ZIP	59 RES 59 RES 61 BUS 61 BUS 75 EYES 75 EYES (	SIDENCE PHONE TOR'S LIC. NO. / STICS / VIN NO.	STATE CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 8 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 8	as Box#?_) DRESS / (MSan SPANSE  VEH. COLOR/ T # 452 en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#) DRESS / (□ San	me as Box # _ Li )  63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR / MAKE /	CITY  SI MI VALLE CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VARIES  MODEL /  CITY  CITY  87 WORKHRS.	SO SINT BODY	STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE	135 930 R 80 OTHE	ZIP  SER CHAR	59 RES 59 RES 61 BUS 61 BUS 62 RES ( 84 BUS ( 9 OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO. / STICS / VIN NO.  TO DOB  IDENCE PHONE )  TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 8 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 9 8	as Box#	me as Box# N )  63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR / MAKE /	CITY  SI MI VALLE CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VARIES  MODEL /  CITY  CITY  87 WORKHRS.	SO SINT BODY	STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE	135 930 R 80 OTHE	ZIP  SER CHAR	59 RES 59 RES 61 BUS 61 BUS 62 RES ( 84 BUS ( 9 OPERA	SIDENCE PHONE TOR'S LIC. NO. / STICS / VIN NO.  70 DOB  SIDENCE PHONE )	STATE CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 7 7 88 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same a 80 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD 62 OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)  PARAMEDIA  TO COMMENTS:  AMBULASCE UNI  TO COMMENTS:  AMBULASCE UNI  B1 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same a 81 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD 85 OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)  B5 OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)  B0 VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE 91	as Box#?_) DRESS / (MSan SPANSE  VEH. COLOR/ T # 452 en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#) DRESS / (□ San	me as Box # _ Li )  63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR / MAKE /	CITY  SI MI VALLE CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VARIES  MODEL /  CITY  CITY  87 WORKHRS.	SO SINT BODY	STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE	135 930 R 80 OTHE	ZIP  SER CHAR	59 RES 59 RES 61 BUS 61 BUS 62 RES ( 84 BUS ( 9 OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO. / STICS / VIN NO.  TO DOB  IDENCE PHONE )  TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 7 7 58 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same 8 60 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD AMELICAL MEDICAL RESIDENCE AMEDICAL RESIDENCE NO. / STATE 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68	as Box#?_) DRESS / (MSan SPANSE  VEH. COLOR/ T # 452 en.)/FIRM NAME as Box#) DRESS / (□ San	me as Box # _ Li )  63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR / MAKE /	CITY  SI MI VALLE CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VARIES  MODEL /  CITY  CITY  87 WORKHRS.	SO SINT BODY	STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE	135 930 R 80 OTHE	ZIP  SER CHAR	59 RES 59 RES 61 BUS 61 BUS 62 RES ( 84 BUS ( 9 OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO. / STICS / VIN NO.  TO DOB  IDENCE PHONE )  TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE CA
CODE 49 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Ge 7 7 88 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same a 80 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD 62 OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)  PARAMEDIA  TO COMMENTS:  AMBULASCE UNI  TO COMMENTS:  AMBULASCE UNI  B1 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same a 81 BUSINESS / SCHOOL NAME AD 85 OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)  B5 OCCUPATION (   STUDENT)  B0 VEH. LIC. NO. / STATE 91	as Box#	me as Box # _ Li )  63 DAYS OFF  VARIES  YEAR / MAKE /	CITY  SI MI JALLE  CITY  64 WORKHRS.  VARIES  MODEL/  AKA/Moniker  CITY  CITY  87 WORKHRS.	BODY  BACE SE 73  BACE SE 74	STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE  STATE	135 930 R 80 OTHE	ZIP  SER CHAF	59 RES 59 RES 61 BUS 61 BUS 70 EYES ( 82 RES ( 84 BUS ( 9 OPERA	TOR'S LIC. NO. / STICS / VIN NO.  TO DOB  IDENCE PHONE )  TOR'S LIC. NO. /	STATE CA

# REPORT

## PROPERTY I EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 1 of 2

CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS		2 R.D. 3 E	BEAT 4 RB NU	JMBER
		8045 7	10 200	01 - 93933
5 PROPERTY TYPE:   ★ EVIDENCE □ FOUND □ SAFEKEEPING	6 ☐ Misder		7 DATE OF INC	CIDENT
8 ORIGINAL INCIDENT / OFFENSE	9 LOCATION OF	INCIDENT (STR	EET ADDRESS A	ND CITY)
245 PC - ADW	121 VE	STURA B	WO., C	LAMARIUS CA
CODE V. Victim S. Suspect F. Adjusted F. Fish	Ser Toyother .			urae Codes in Property Affiliation Box)
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monik	ter	RACE SEX 14	DOB	15 BUSINESS PHONE
SI CAMEZ PETER  S RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #)	CITY S	H M	ZIP	RESIDENCE PHONE
	- 1 to - 1		V777 (*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	N RESIDENCE PHONE
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monik			744 2 DOB	( ) V3 BUSINESS PHONE
52 RUBIO, ALEJANDRO		20 21 H M	2 000	C DOSINESS FROME
	CITY S'	TATE	ZIP	36 RESIDENCE PHONE
	arson		0746	
ODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monit			o DOB	31 BUSINESS PHONE
		28 29		1 . 1
2 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CITY	STATE ZI	P		33 RESIDENCE PHONE
4.		6		( )
NARRATIVE	115 M 126 K N	200	Mary and the second	
LOCATION BOOKED:   Crime Lab   E.C.	SEARCH WARRANT	? 🗆 Yes 🗆	No FINDER V	VISHES TO CLAIM? Yes No
A - CURRENCY/	RECIOUS METALS E-	/EHICLE DFFICE EQUIPMENT ELECTRONIC EQUIP		RMS J-LIVESTOCK EHOLD GOODS K-MISCELLANEOUS
ODE TIEM # QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	I M	ODEL / CALIBER	ID / SE	RIAL NUMBER
K I AUDIOTAPE				
ROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
- STATEMENT OF (V) P. DENN	15 10/22/	51		
ODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE		ODEL / CALIBER	ID / SE	RIAL NUMBER
K I AUDIOTAPE				
POP ASSIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	0.00		10/	
- STATEMENTS OF (PI) WILLIA	ms & (P2	) BUSH	10/22/01	PARAMEDICS
ODE TEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	M	ODEL / CAUBER	ID / SE	RIAL NUMBER
K I AUDIOTAPE				
ROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	10/1			A
- STATEMENT OF (P3) RIDINO	10/31/01			PARAMEDIC
7 DATE AND TIME OF REPORT 38 REPORTING OFFICER / ID		1.		ED BY/ID NO.
11/5/01 1200 CSPETERSON	2784/WCR		D J.K.	Lelle 5850 def
i copiesto Tidetino Dinaro Digarciseo Distats	Direct Du			Hodya Lizz

# PROPERTY / EVIDENCE REPORT

### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Page 2 of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

41	RB	NU	MΒ	ER					
	20	S	ı	_	4	3	9	3	3

					77.75
42 PR	OPERTY CLASS	SIFICATION CODES	PROPERTY CODES A - CURRENCY/NOTES	D. VELHOLE	0 51054040
	IDENCE FEKEEPING	RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY FP - FOUND PROPERTY	B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS C - CLOTHING/FURS	D - VEHICLE E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT F - ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS CONSUMABLE GOODS  J - LIVESTOCK K - MISCELLANEOUS
CODE	ITEM# Q		MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
KE		AUDIOTAPE		<u> </u>	
PROP AFFIL		L INFORMATION			
-	STA	TEMENT OF (P4)	MORDA 1/5/0	>1	PARAMEDIC
CODE	ITEM# Q		MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
EK	1	AUDIOTAPE			
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION			
			FLANWERY 10	121/01	PARAMEDIC
CODE	ITEM# Q		MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIALNUMBER
EK	1	AUDIOTAPE			
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION		<u> </u>	
-	STAI	TEMENT OF (PG	CLEARY 10/2	1/01	PARAMEDIC
CODE	ITEM# Q1		MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
EL			1	model, or ender	TO SERVE HOMELY
PROP AFFIL	ADDITIONA	LINFORMATION 2			
_		EMENT OF (PT	) WILMARTH	10/24/01	PARAMEDIC
CODE	ITEM# Q1	Y ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION			
E/	ITEM# Q1	Y ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIALNUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION			
			<b>—</b>	<b></b>	
CODE	ITEM# Q1	Y ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	LINFORMATION			
CODE	ITEM# QT	Y ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
CODE	III.M.	TI LIN WANL		MODEL O'CLOSET	
PROP AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
TOT AFFIC	ADDITIONAL.	- III STUDYII			
CODE	ITEM# Q1	Y ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIALNUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION			L
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L HALOKWATION			
CODE	ITEM# QT	Y ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION			
PKUP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	C HAI OLIMATION			
	ITEM# Q1	Y. ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONA	L INFORMATION	L	<u> </u>	
, NOF PEPE	, DOI HOWA				

IARF Page				ORT VEN			HERIFF'S DEPAI	1,	R.D. 8045		3 RB NUMBE 01-93	
	5	6 QTY.	7 ITEN	ı	8 BRAN	ND / MAKE	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11	IDENTIFICATION SERIAL NUMBE	on /	12 VALUE
			plem	ental		Case Cleare	ed			rly Abuse		
	Co			Report N	umbe	ers: 01-9039	98				· wie	
	Co	de S	ectio	n / Descr	iption	n: 245 PC / 1	11378 H&S / 11:	379 H&S				
		Rec	lassif	y To:								
	Co	de: `	V-1	V- V-	2 Nels 3 Tou	Eduardo son, Eric gas, Ken bacher, Har	ry					
	when occurrent the with	en S currec sho nin th	ergea d in tl oting ne pa	ant Mike one City of at appropriate at appropriate at approximation of the contract of the contract and the	Arand Cama ximate f the f	a informed arillo. I drove ely 1630 ho Del Taco res	urs, I was work me of an "Office to the Target sours. The exact staurant at 121 No ping center, and	cer Involved shopping ce t location of W. Ventura	d" she enter of the Blvd.	ooting incomments and arrive shooting. This are	cident the ed on sco g incider ea is loca	at just ene of nt was
	unit	form	ed Sl	neriff's de <sub>l</sub>	outies	establishing	veral black and g a perimeter are etective Jose Riv	ound the so	cene			
	the coo Nai sho	cas ordina rcotic ooting	e ago ated es Ta g inci	ent for the a preliminask Force dent invo	is inventage in income in	estigation. briefing of to	sed by Captain I next met with the incident. ( etails of a narc cers assigned to n.	other Maj Captain Ma cotics inves	jor Ci ark R stigati	rimes inveitichie, Ve on that p	estigator entura C oreceede	rs and County ed the
		*										

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

11/21/01/ 10:50 AM

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT
Sgt. L.R. Kelley/#1822/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

Page 2 of 4

□ Continuation

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

1 R.D. 8045 2 BEAT 8D01 RB NUMBER 01-93933

4 5 6 CODE ITEM QTY 7 ITEM

8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER 9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION 11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER 12 VALUE

Captain Rictchie stated that members of the Ventura County Narcotics Task Force had been engaged in a two week methamphetamine narcotics investigation. Senior Deputy Steve Capuano (U/C) had negotiated the purchase of four pounds of methamphetamine from two suspects (identified as S1-Rubio & S2-Camez). A surveillance of the suspects began earlier in the day in the Wilmington area, and the suspects were subsequently followed to the designated meeting location in the parking lot of the Del Taco restaurant in Camarillo (121 W. Ventura Blvd.).

During the surveillance activity, the suspect was observed stopping on Las Posas Road, and removing a package from the trunk of his car just prior to meeting with Senior Deputy Capuano. The suspect placed the package in the back seat area of his car and drove to the desiganted meet location where he parked next to the vehicle driven by Senior Deputy Capuano (Del Taco parking lot). Senior Deputy Capuano met with the suspects and subsequently announced the "bust" signal to alert other narcotics officers to move in to make the arrest on the suspects.

Captain Ritchie identified the "bust" team members as Sheriff's Senior Deputies E. Reyes & B. Lattin, and VPD Officer R. Romero. Captain Ritchie also identified the "cover" team members as Sheriff's Senior Deputy E. Nelson and OPD Officer K. Tougas. He explained that the "bust" team was designated to respond to the location of the suspects when the signal was given by Senior Deputy Capuano to effect the arrest of the suspects, and the "cover" team was responsible for responding to provide security for Senior Deputy Capuano.

Captain Ritchie explained that when the "bust" signal was brodcasted over the radio by Senior Deputy Capuano, all assigned team members acted in accordance to their assignments. When the "bust" team approached the suspect vehicle to make the arrests, S1-Rubio quickly drove away in an effort to escape. S1-Rubio drove through the parking lot with officers pursuing him on foot and ordering him to stop. During S1-Rubio's escape efforts, he nearly hit several officers with his car, collided with another civilian vehicle, hit VPD Officer Romero, collided with a vehicle driven by Sheriff's Senior Deputy H. Laubacher, and was subsequently stopped and arrested by patrol personnel driving marked patrol cars who responded to assist the narcotics

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

11/21/01/ 10:50 AM

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

Sgt. L.R. Kelley/#1822/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

So-U. Onch # 1845

Page \_ 3\_ of \_4

□ Continuation

**AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000** 

1 R.D. 8045 2 BEAT 8D01 RB NUMBER 01-93933

4 5 6 CODE ITEM QTY

7 ITEM NAME 8 BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER

9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION 11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER 12 VALUE

teams. During this pursuit activity, several officers from the narcotics task force discharged their duty firearms at the suspect vehicle in an effort to force S1-Rubio to comply with directions to stop, and curtail his vehicle assaults against the officers and citizen bystanders in the area. Captain Ritchie described S1-Rubio's driving as reckless and endangering, and explained that S1-Rubio had collided with a parked vehicle just prior to the head-on collision with Senior Deputy Laubacher's truck.

Captain Ritchie identifed the officers who discharged their weapons as Sheriff's Senior Deputies Reyes & Nelson, and OPD Officer Tougas. He also identified VPD Officer Romero as the officer who was injured after being struck by S1-Rubio's car. Captain Ritchie advised us that S1-Rubio and S2-Camez had been taken into custody and transported to the hospital for treatment of injuries sustained during the event, and also stated that Officer Romero had been transported to the hospital for treatment of his injuries sustained after being struck by S1-Rubio's car.

At the time of the briefing with Captain Ritchie, it was not known whether either suspect was injured by gunfire. Captain Ritchie stated that Senior Deputy Reyes fired 3-4 rounds at the suspect's tires, and that the background was the wall of the Pier 1 Imports business just north of the parking lot. Captain Ritchie did not know any specific details regarding the number of rounds, direction of fire, or intended targets of either Senior Deputy Nelson or OPD Officer Tougas at the time they discharged their weapons.

Captain Ritchie further explained that the Narcotics Task Force had been engaged in this narcotics investigation for approximately two weeks. The case began with an undercover drug transaction between Senior Deputy Capuano and S1-Rubio for one ounce of crystal methamphetemine. The investigation evolved into an arranged transaction between Senior Deputy Capuano and S1-Rubio for the purchase of four pounds of crystal methamphetemine. The transaction was planned to occurr in the parking lot of the Del Taco restaurant in Camarillo and ultimately resulted in this shooting incident. (Refer to Supplemental reports by Narcotics officers for further details of the investigation)

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

11/21/01/ 10:50 AM

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

Sgt. L.R. Kelley/#1822/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

NARRCOMP.RPT

±1840

Page 4 of 4 □ Continuation AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000 8045 8D01 01-93933 5 6 7 ITEM BRAND / MAKE 9 MODEL NAME 10 MISC. 11 IDENTIFICATION / 12 VALUE CODE NAME MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER

1 R.D.

2 BEAT

3 RB NUMBER

At the conclusion of the briefing, I began designating investigative task assignments to assisting personnel on scene. I then conducted a walk through of the crime/shooting scene with Sergeant Lorenzen and Senior Deputy Panza. We discovered three separate and distinct locations in the parking lot where spent shell casings were ejected onto the ground. We also located a civilian vehicle (V
and Senior Deputy Laubacher's vehicle that were damaged by S1-Rubio during his efforts to flee.

I next coordinated the crime scene processing and collection of evidence. Senior Deputy Panza conducted walk through interviews with each of the involved officers assigned to the narcotics investigation. Sergeants Aranda and Powers conducted the search and seizure of S1-Rubio's vehicle. All traffic/collision investigation was conducted by Senior Deputy John Popp (Camarillo PD). All evidence at the scene was photographed, processed, and collected by Sheriff's Bureau of Investigation personnel. Suspect and witness interviews were conducted by designated investigative personnel. (Refer to supplemental reports for details of specific areas of investigation)

The crime scene investigation concluded at approximately 0030 hours oon 10/23/01.

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT

**REV 8/97** 

11/21/01/ 10:50 AM

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

Sgt. L.R. Kelley/#1822/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

NARRCOMP.RPT

#1840

	RATIVE REPORT VEI		HERIFF'S DEPAI	k ያ	P5 8001 01-93933
	5 6 7 ITEM	8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	10 MISC. DESCRIPTION	11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER
	ITEM QTT. NAME	MANOPACTORER	OK NOWDER	) DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER
	Supplemental [	Case Closed			
[	Gang Domes	tic Hate	Child Abuse	Elderly	y Abuse
	、 Connecting Report Nu	mbers:			
	oomiooting Ropojit Ro				
(	Code Section / Descri	ption: Officer In	volved Shoo	ting	
(	Code Section / Descri	ption : Reclassify	То:		
	Cada, Suanasta 1 9 2	Namo	Rubio & Cam	107	
	Code: Suspects 1 & 2	Name.	Nubio & Can	162	
			Respons	e	
	On 10/22/01   re	snonded to the ah	ove incident an	d arrived at a	pproximately 1635 hours
		1			nie gave several of us a
		Ī			rking undercover and had
			i i		subject later identified as
	Alejandro "Alex" Rubio.				
	•				ne front end as well as to
	he driver's side of the v	-	,	<b>3</b>	
			team" was com	prised of Dete	ective Romero, Det.
F		* 1	-		. He also said the "cover
	eam" for Capuano was				
	Macias, Diaz, Laubache		0		
			at as the "bust to	eam" attempte	ed to arrest the two
ç	·				stbound in the parking lot
	oward "Del Taco". After				
		in truck parked ald			. , .

1. LORENZEN / 0797 SS /MAJ CRIMES 15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

13 DATE /TIME OF REPORT

Page \_\_\_\_ 2 of \_\_\_4\_\_

☐ Continuation

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

8045 8001 01-93933 R

CODE ITEM QTY.

7 ITEM NAME 8 BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER 9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION 11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER 12 VALUE

that after the suspect struck the parked truck, Det. Reyes shot out a rear tire. Ritchie told us there were four shell casings on the ground as he pointed out an area north west of the "Del Taco" building. Ritchie also pointed out (from a distance) that there were two additional shell casings on the ground, which he thought were either from Tougas or Nelson. Ritchie said both officers fired their weapons, but he was not sure where they were standing when each shot. Ritchie continued by saying the suspect then crashed into Det. Laubacher who was attempting to block the suspect's escape with his truck. He added that after hitting Laubacher's truck, the suspect continued westbound through the parking lot to the point where the car came to rest. At this time, two suspects were taken into custody by officers in black and white units. They were identified as Alejandro "Alex" Rubio 25 years from Wilmington (the driver) and the passenger, Peter Joseph Camez 7/21/81.

At one point, a question was asked in reference to the suspects being transported to the hospital and if anyone had been hit by gunfire. Capt. Ritchie told us that nobody was hit by gunfire, but Det. Romero was struck by the suspect's vehicle as they attempted to flee.

After the briefing, I was detailed to ascertain from the officers how many times they fired their weapons and the direction in which they fired, to assist us in our investigation.

I contacted the detectives and spoke briefly to each one. Det. Reyes told me he thought he fired three or four times, but was not sure. I then asked Det. Tougas how many times he fired his weapon. He said he thought it was once. When I asked Det. Nelson the same question, he told me he was not sure, but thought it might have been twice.

After obtaining this information, I briefed Sgt. Kelley and several other detectives that were there to assist. At one point, Sgt. Kelley and I walked through the scene and looked at shell casings and bullet strikes on the ground in an attempt to get an overall picture as to the events that took place, and to account for all bullets that may have gone down range from the scene. (Refer to photos and markers for items).

At approximately 1717 hours, I was asked by Sgt. Kelley to obtain overall (full body) photographs of the officers involved in the shooting. I met with the officers inside a command post and out of public view. There I had FET photograph each of the officers in their

13 DATE 47/45-25 REPORT

1. PORENZENO 0797 SS /MAJ CRIMES

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

#### NARRATIVE REPORT VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Page 3 of 4 □ Continuation

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

8045 8005AT 01-93935R

CODE ITEM QTY.

7 ITEM NAME 8 BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER 9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION 11 IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER 12 VALUE

respective uniform and gear that was worn when they attempted to take the two suspects into custody.

The officers photographed were Det. Reyes, Det. Lattin, Det. Tougas (OXPD), Det. E. Nelson, and Det. Capuano.

While inside the command post, I had FET photograph each of the officers weapons prior to FET collecting them as evidence.

At 1732 hours, I spoke to Det. Reyes who told me he had unloaded his weapon (Galil) prior to our arrival. The weapon was in a black nylon zippered case with three pouches on the outside for the magazines. Reyes showed me the top pouch that contained a magazine with hollow-tip bullets. He also explained that this was the magazine that was in the gun at the time of the shooting. He also showed me the top bullet, which had a gouge in the brass portion of the bullet.

I asked Reyes how many bullets he had in the magazine. He said he thought there were 35. Based on the number of bullets still contained in the magazine and the position of the damaged bullet, I decided not to unload the magazine, and put it back into the outside pouch from where it had come.

At 1737 hours, I spoke to Det. Nelson and had FET photograph his weapon (Sig Saur 9 mm) after it was unloaded. While unloading the pistol, I counted the bullets. There was one in the chamber and 13 in the magazine for a total of 14. I asked Nelson if he normally carried the magazine full (15) and one in the chamber, and he said he did.

After Nelson's weapon was turned over to FET Set. Johnston from Personnel replaced it with an alternate gun.

At 1745 hours, Det. Tougas (OXPD) surrendered his Beretta 9mm pistol. The pistol was photographed and when unloaded, it was found to have one round in the chamber and 13 in the magazine. The Beretta was secured by FET who later booked all the weapons into evidence. Det. Tougas told me that his weapon had already been replaced by his department.

After the weapons of those officers who were involved in the shooting were replaced, Det. Panza and I then searched the area along the south wall of Trader Joe's for any bullet strikes. After we did not locate anything, I then walked the parking lot looking at vehicles that

13 DATE 47ME OF REPORT

1. CORENZEN 707977 SS /MAJ CRIMES

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

#### NARRATIVE REPORT VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

may have been in the line of fire. At one point, I saw what appeared to be a bullet strike on the rear chrome bumper of the silver truck that was originally backed into by the suspects in their attempt to flee. I pointed this bullet strike out to Sgt. Kelley. Refer to photos.

At 2047 hours, I sat down with Det. Diaz (VSO Narcotics) inside the command post and interviewed him about his assignment and what he saw of the shooting. Refer to interview report.

At approximately 2130 hours, Sgt. Kelley asked Sgt. Aranda and I to interview the suspects who were in custody at the headquarters station. Both Aranda and I then drove to the station and conducted interviews with both suspects. Refer to interview reports.

3 DATE ATME OF REPORT

1. PORENZENDOTYTES MAJ CRIMES

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

#### **VENTURA COUNTY SHER**

'S CRIME LABORATORY

## DRUG ANALYSIS REQUEST

Drug Sample MUST Accompany This Form.

(DDA USE ONLY)

DATE ANALYSIS NEEDED

TYPE OF HEARING

PLEASE PRINT AND PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING MULTIPLE	COPIES.
RUBIO, ALEJANDRO (NMN)	DR OR RB NUMBER 01- 93933
CAMEZ, PETER	DA CASE NUMBER
SUSPECT NUMBER 3	COURT CASE NUMBER
SUSPECT NUMBER 4	ARRESTING AGENCY
CHARGES	INVESTIGATING OFFICER / DETECTIVE
11378   11379   11370.	MACIAS
DATE OF ARREST 10.22.01	PHONE NUMBER
AND VANAGELLI 3065	EVIDENCE DELIVERED BY
REVIEWING DDA (SIGNATURE)	
EVIDENCE TO	BE ANALYZED

LAB ITEM NUMBER (Lab Use Only)	AGENCY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION			
		SUSPECTED METH 1853 GRAMS			
	-				

	PRESUMPTIVE TES	TS	
AGENCY ITEM NUMBER	RESULT	DATE	OFFICER / DETECTIVE
	BESUMPTIVE POS AMPHETAMINE	10.73.01	MACIAS # 2562
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Special	Il Precautions or Circumstances)		AB USE ONLY)
		LAB CASE NUMBER	

DATE RECEIVED

CRIMINALIST ASSIGNED

INITIAL

## **EVIDENCE CHAIN OF CUSTODY**

Item No.'s	Date YROTA	Y SHEL OR OR THE LABOR	Location — Location
Received From		MALVSIS REQUERE	
Released To		Agency / Unit	ndus Saud
Computer Entry	SELECT STATES	By By	PLEASE PRINT AND PRES
Computer Entry	489000		+ R38W04Y3842U4
Item No.'s	Date	Time	Location
Received From		Agency / Unit	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Released To		Agency / Unit	A NOTHING TO SOURCE
Computer Entry	M.C.	Ву	
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	NVESTIGA		CHARUES
Item No.'s	Date	Time	Location —
Received From	The state of the s	Agency / Unit	(SANA), (MILIS) ADD DHIWENSIR
Released To		Agency / Unit	
Computer Entry		Ву	CONTRACTOR AND
The second secon	and the second		Commence of the party cases of a property of the second of the
Item No.'s	Date	Time	Location Hamman Sau
Received From		Agency / Unit	LAST I CM NUMBER
Released To			
Computer Entry		Ву	
Item No.'s	Date	Time	Location —
Received From		Agency / Unit	
Released To		Agency / Unit	
Computer Entry		Ву	
Item No.'s	Date	Time	Location —
Received From		Agency / Unit	
Released To		Agency / Unit	
Computer Entry	INE SALE	Byusang	
740707738		TJUSBR	AGENCY ITEM
Item No.'s		Time	Location — Hamun
Received From		Agency / Unit	
Released To		Agency / Unit	
		Ву	
Computer Entry	Total Spine Spine	e programme versiones services and a gradient defendance of the company of the co	CONTRACTOR AND
Item No.'s	Date	Time	Location
Received From		Agency / Unit	
Released To  Computer Entry		Agency / Unit	
Computer Entry		Ву	

-1_ of _2_	☐ Continuation		NTIFIER CA056000	10 MISC.	045 8D		
	NAME	8 BRAND/MAKE MANUFACTURER	9 MODEL NAME OR NUMBER	DESCRIPTION		FICATION / NUMBER	12 VALUE
⊠ Suppl	emental	Case Cleared	I				
☐ Gang	☐ Dom	nestic  Hate	Child Abus	se 🗌 E	iderly A	buse	
Connectin	ng Report N	umbers:					
Code Sec	tion / Desci	ri <b>ption:</b> 182 P.C. <i>I</i> 12031 (a) (	. , , ,	/ 11378 H&	S / 1137	9 H&S /	
	ssify To:						
∐ Recla							

#### Evidence Seized from the 1990 Honda Accord / Lic. # 4TBY806 -CA

On October 22, 2001, at approximately 2200 hours, Sgt. Mike Powers and I were given the responsibility by Sgt. Larry Kelley (case agent) to seize evidence found inside the above-described 1990 Honda Accord. Prior to seizing the evidence, F.E.T. photographed the items where they were located. The following is the description and location of the evidence seized:

- Bullet located on the seat of the right rear passenger area.
- Black colored "Ericsson" cellular telephone with a message stating 10 missing calls on its digital display.
- Child seat, seat belted on the driver's side rear passenger area with an entry and exit
  bullet hole on the top portion of the seat. The child seat's back was facing forward behind
  the driver's seat.
- Colt .25 caliber semi-automatic loaded handgun (serial # pressed back. This was located in the front passenger's seat rear compartment pouch.
- Black "Sony" canvas camera bag with possible narcotics inside the bag. 3 of the
  possible narcotic items were wrapped in green colored cellophane material and the 4<sup>th</sup>
  possible narcotic item contained a white crystal product that was enclosed in a plastic
  baggie within another plastic baggie. There were 4 total but separate items with apparent

13 DATE/TIME OF REPORT 10/24/01/ 7:25 AM 14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

Sgt. M. Aranda/#1840/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

#### NARRATIVE REPORT VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

8045 AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000 BD 01-93933 Page 2 of 2 □ Continuation 7 ITEM 8 BRAND/MAKE 9 MODEL NAME 10 MISC. 11 IDENTIFICATION / 12 VALUE 5 6 ITEM QTY CODE DESCRIPTION NAME MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER

> similar contents. Also located inside this canvas bag were an empty 8mm videocassette tape case and a black lens cap. This camera bag and its contents were located on the front passengers floorboard area.

1 R.D.

2 BEAT

3 RB NUMBER

- We saw and photographed an apparent bullet ricochet directly above the vehicle's glove box. A bullet fragment possibly from this ricochet was located on the front passenger floorboard area. Upon closer examination of the interior portion of the glove box, it appears the bullet grazed the fabric material on the right upper interior area of the glove box. Additionally, it appears the bullet broke of a portion of the right upper interior plastic guide of the glove box.
- "Kodak" disposable camera located in the interior portion of the glove box.
- Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) Registration to a 1990 Honda Accord, License # . Vehicle Identification # , Registered Owner – Long Beach, CA., located in the interior of the glove . Address box.
- Wilmington, Envelope and letter addressed to A. Rubio – CA. 92222, located in the interior of the glove box.
- Credit application for Alex Rubio, located in the interior of the glove box.
- "Sprint PCS Touchpoint" gray colored cellular telephone located on the driver's seat of the Honda.

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 10/24/01/ 7:25 AM 14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

Sgt. M. Aranda/#1840/Special Services

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE REPORT

## VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 1 of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

1 CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS	2 R.I 8043		RB NUMBER 01-93933	
5 PROPERTY TYPE:  X EVIDENCE	6  Misdemeanor Felony	7 DATE	OF INCIDENT	
8 ORIGINALINCIDEMS OFFENSE 245 PC, HISSAULT W/ DEADILY WEAPON	9 LOCATION OF INCIDEN 121 W. VENTU		WARD, COMARIA	16
The state of the s	CELOSOWINE A REL	Recount Party	Cae Sarrio Cones in the Contactor	diadora dexis
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker	RACE 124	SEX 14 DOB	15 BUSINESS PHONE	And the second
16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 7 (□ Same as Box #) C⊓	TY STATE	ZIP	17 RESIDENCE PHON	IE
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker	RACE S	SEX 22 DOB	23 BUSINESS PHONE	
24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box#) CR	TY STATE	ZIP	25 RESIDENCE PHON	IE.
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker	PACE 28 2	SEX 30 DOB	31 BUSINESS PHONE	
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CITY ST.	TATE ZIP		33 RESIDENCE PHONE	E
WARRATIVE				
THE BELOW LISTES PROPERTY J	TO BE BOOK	to As E	WIDENCE.	
(				
STEROBERT MEDICENCE (MEGENATURA)				19 3 60 7 7
- 1-14-5	SEARCH WARRANT? YE	s DNo FIN	NDER WISHES TO CLAIM?	/es □ No
BE - EVIDENCE RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PREC SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FUR	OTES D - VEHICLE CIOUS METALS E - OFFICE EQ	UIPMENT H		ESTOCK SCELLANEOUS
PECORDED AUGUSTAPE MAKE	MODEL/C	ALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	
ROPAFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  INTERVIEW W/			1	
ODE TEM# OTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL / CA	ALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	
ROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NO OTHER				
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	TTETTE SPEL / C	ALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	
ROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
				_
TO DATE AND TIME OF REPORT 38 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO.	~	39 A	PPROVED BY / ID NO.	1
11-15-01 1600   NIVERA 2676		9	2563 MC/	12/3.

## REPORT

## PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 1 of 1

	2 F			
			2001-93933	
5 PROPERTY TYPE:  ■ EVIDENCE □ FOUND □ SAFEKEEPING	6 Misdemeand		E OF INCIDENT	
B ORIGINAL INCIDENT / OFFENSE	9 LOCATION OF INCIDE			
245 PC	121 VENTUR	A BL.	CAMARILLO	
CODE: V Victim S Suspect A Arrestee E Find				
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monike		SEX 14 DOB	15 BUSINESS PHO	7.700
	TTY STATE	ZIP	17 RESIDENCE PHO	ONE
			( ) -	
ODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monike	ne see		23 BUSINESS PHON	/E
	20	21	( )	
4 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box #) C	TTY STATE	ZIP	25 RESIDENCE PHO	ONE
		·	( )	
ODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniko	er RACE 28	SEX 30 DOB	31 BUSINESS PHON	E
2 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box #) CITY S	TATE ZIP		33 RESIDENCE PHO	N.E.
RESIDENCE ADDRESS ( Same as BOX # ) City 5	TATE ZIP		33 RESIDENCE PHO	NE
MARRATIVE	411 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -			
				100
CIVIC, LICENSE , SHOWING	POSSIBLE STRI	KES FROM	OS OF GOLD HOLL	
CIVIC, LICENSE , SHOWING	POSSIBLE STRI E (REAR SUSPEN	KES FROM		ENTS
PROPERTY A EVIDENCE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab □ E.C. □  PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  A-CURRENCY/NO	POSSIBLE STRI  E REAR SUSPEN  SEARCH WARRANT?   ROPERTY CODES  OTES CHOUS METALS  E OFFICE B	KES FROM	BULLET FRAGM	ENTS
CIVIC LICEUSE SHOWING	POSSIBLE STRI  E REAR SUSPEN  SEARCH WARRANT?   ROPERTY CODES  OTES CHOUS METALS  E OFFICE B	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?	ENTS
CIVIC LICEUSE SHOWING	POSSIBLE STRI  E (REAR SUSPEN)  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  OTES CHOUS METALS  RS  POSSIBLE STRI  D-VEHICLE E-OFFICE F-ELECTRO	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS	ENTS
CIVIC LICEUSE SHOWING SHOWING SHOWING TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME PROPERTY EVIDENCE INFORMATION LOCATION BOOKED: Crime Lab   E.C.	POSSIBLE STRI  E (REAR SUSPEN)  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  OTES CHOUS METALS  RS  POSSIBLE STRI  D-VEHICLE E-OFFICE F-ELECTRO	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS	ENTS
CIVIC , LICOUSE , SHOWING	POSSIBLE STRI  E (REAR SUSPEN)  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  OTES CHOUS METALS  RS  POSSIBLE STRI  D-VEHICLE E-OFFICE F-ELECTRO	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS	ENTS
CIVIC LICENSE SHOWING  TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME  PROPERTY EVIDENCE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: Crime Lab   E.C.    PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE   RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY   B - JEWELRY/PRE   SK - SAFEKEEPING   FP - FOUND PROPERTY   C - CLOTHING/FUI  DOE   ITEM# QTY   ITEM NAME   MAKE  POP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION    FILM	POSSIBLE STRI  E (REAR SUSPEN)  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  OTES CHOUS METALS  RS  POSSIBLE STRI  D-VEHICLE E-OFFICE F-ELECTRO	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS	ENTS
CIVIC LICENSE SHOWING  TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME  PROPERTY PUBENCE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab © E.C. ©  B PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY  ODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME  MAKE  ODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME  MAKE	POSSIBLE STRI  E REAR SUSPEN  SEARCH WARRANT?  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  D - VEHICLE  F - ELECTRO  MODEL /	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	ENTS
CIVIC LICEUSE SHOWING  TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME  PROPERTY EVIGENCE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab □ E.C. □  PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRYPING  SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHINGIFUE  CODE ITEM QTY ITEM NAME  MAKE  COP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  FILM  CODE ITEM QTY ITEM NAME  MAKE	POSSIBLE STRI  E REAR SUSPEN  SEARCH WARRANT?  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  D - VEHICLE  F - ELECTRO  MODEL /	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	ENTS
CIVIC , LICEUSE , SHOWING  TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME  PROPERTY EVIDENCE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab	POSSIBLE STRA  E (REAR SUSPEN)  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  D - VEHICLE E - OFFICE E F - ELECTRO  MODEL /	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS  ID / SERIAL NUMBER  ID / SERIAL NUMBER	ENTS
CIVIC , LICENSE , SHOWING TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME  PROPERTY EVIGENCE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: Crime Lab   E.C.    B PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE   RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY   B - JEWELRYING B - JEWELRYING B - JEWELRYING C - CLOTHINGIFUR  ODE   ITEM#   QTY   ITEM NAME   MAKE  ROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  ODE   ITEM#   QTY   ITEM NAME   MAKE  ROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  ODE   ITEM#   QTY   ITEM NAME   MAKE	POSSIBLE STRA  E (REAR SUSPEN)  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  D - VEHICLE E - OFFICE E F - ELECTRO  MODEL /	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS  ID / SERIAL NUMBER  ID / SERIAL NUMBER	ENTS
CIVIC LICENSE SHOWING  TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME  PROPERTY PUBENCE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab □ E.C. □  B PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRYPING  SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHINGIFUE  CODE ITEM® QTY ITEM NAME  MAKE  ROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  FILM  ODE ITEM® QTY ITEM NAME  MAKE	POSSIBLE STRA  E (REAR SUSPEN)  SEARCH WARRANT?  ROPERTY CODES  D - VEHICLE E - OFFICE E F - ELECTRO  MODEL /	KES FROM	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS  ID / SERIAL NUMBER  ID / SERIAL NUMBER	ENTS
CIVIC LICEUSE SHOWING SHOWING TO EXHAUST PIPE AND CENTER FRAME PROPERTY EVENUE INFORMATION  LOCATION BOOKED: Crime Lab   E.C.    PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE   RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY   B - JEWELRY/INC B - J	POSSIBLE STRAILE FRANCE POSSIBLE STRAILE FOR SUSPENDENT CODES POSSIBLE STRAILE PROPERTY CODES PR	Yes   No   EQUIPMENT ONIC EQUIPMENT CALIBER  CALIBER	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?  G-FIREARMS H-HOUSEHOLD GOODS I- CONSUMABLE GOODS  ID / SERIAL NUMBER  ID / SERIAL NUMBER	ENTS

## REPORT '

## PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 1 of 10.

CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME	14 DOB 15 BUSINESS PHONE
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE SE SE CAMERO, DETER  CAMERO, DETER  CITY STATE  CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE SE SE CODE SE SE CODE SE SE CODE SE PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES SE E EVIDENCE ADDRESS / (I) Same as Box #) CITY STATE  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE SE SE CODE SE PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES SE E EVIDENCE ADDRESS / (I) Same as Box #) CITY STATE ZIP  CODE 17 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE SE SE CODE SE PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES SE E EVIDENCE ROUGHED PROPERTY BE SEARCH WARRANT? I YES SE PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES SE E EVIDENCE ROUGHED PROPERTY BE SEVERIFY PROPERTY CODE SE SECOUR PROPERTY BE SEVERIFY PROPERTY SECONO METALS E COTTION CODES SE SEVERIFY PROCES METALS E COTTION CODES SE SEVERIFY PROCESS METALS SE SECONO METALS E COTTION CODES SE SEVERIFY PROCESS METALS SE SECONO METALS E COTTION CODES SE SEVERIFY PROCESS METALS SE SECONO METALS SE SE SECONO METALS SE SEC	A BWB. CAMARILLO
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE SE SI CAMEZ, PETER 12 H 13 A GRESIOENCE ADDRESS / (	14 DOB 15 BUSINESS PHONE
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE   SE   2	14 DOB 15 BUSINESS PHONE
CAMEZ, PETER  CRESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box # ) CITY STATE  CA  CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CA  CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 28 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box # ) CITY  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  CODE 29 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  C	
DILLMING TON, CA  ODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE SED  S 2 RUBJO, RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (D Same as Box #	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (D. Same as Box #	ZIP 17 RESIDENCE PHONE
DE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker RACE SE 29  RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box #) CITY STATE ZIP  SEE NARRATINE CA.) IDAGE 3.  LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab □ E.C. □	22 DOB 23 BUSINESS PHONE
RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same as Box # ) CITY STATE ZIP  SEE NARRATINE OA) IDAGE 3.  LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab   E.C.     SEARCH WARRANT?   Yes  PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E- EVIDENCE RC- CRECOVERED PROPERTY   B- JEVERLY/PRECIOUS METALS   E- OFFICE EQUAP  SEARCH WARRANT?   Yes  PROPERTY CODES  A - CURRENCY/MOTES   D - VENICLE   E- OFFICE EQUAP  SEARCH WARRANT?   Yes  PROPERTY CODES  A - CURRENCY/PRECIOUS METALS   E- OFFICE EQUAP  C - CLOTHINGFURS   F- ELECTONIC    DE	ZIP 25 RESIDENCE PHONE
SEE NARRATIUE ON DAGE 3.    SEARCH WARRANT?   Yes	30 DOB 31 BUSINESS PHONE
LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab □ E.C. □ SEARCH WARRANT? □ Yes  PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS E - OFFICE EQUIP SK - SAFEKCEPING PF - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FURS F - ELECTRONICE  DE TIEM OTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALI OP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEMUTY REYES #  DE TIEM OTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALI OF AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEMUTY REYES #  DE TIEM OTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALI OF AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  BERETTA QZES	33 RESIDENCE PHONE
LOCATION BOOKED: © Crime Lab □ E.C. □ SEARCH WARRANT? □ Yes  PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS E - OFFICE EQUIP SK - SAFEKCEPING PF - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FURS F - ELECTRONICE  DE TIEM OTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALI OP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEMUTY REYES #  DE TIEM OTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALI OF AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEMUTY REYES #  DE TIEM OTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALI OF AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  BERETTA QZES	
De ITEM# OTY ITEM NAME  PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E- EVIDENCE RC-RECOVERED PROPERTY C- CLOTHINGIFURS  D- VEHICLE E- OFFICE EQUIP C- CLOTHINGIFURS  D- VEHICLE  D- VEHICLE E- OFFICE EQUIP C- CLOTHINGIFURS  D- VEHICLE  D- OFFICE EQUIP C- CLOTHINGIFURS  D- OFFICE EQUIP	
PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS E - OFFICE EQUIP C - CLOTHING/FURS  DOE TIEM# QTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIE  OP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEMUTY REVES THE OPPORT OF THE NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIE  OF AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEMUTY REVES THE OPPORT OF THE NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIE  OF AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  DE TIEM# QTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIE  OF AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	No EMPERATOR OF THE THE
GIIIRE GALILI —  OPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEMUTY REVESTE  OBE ITEM OTY ITEM NAME MAKE MODELICALE  G Z I 9 MM GUN BERETTA 9255  OPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	■ NO I FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM? LIYES MENO
OPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  RECEIVED FROM DEPUTY REVESTE  DE TITEM OTY ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALK  G 2 1 9 MM GUN BERETTA 9255  OPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK HENT H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOU
RECEIVED FROM DEBUTY REVESTE  DE ITEMA QTY ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALE  G Z I 9 MM GUN BERETTA 9255  PAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOU QUIPMENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS
DE TIEMA QTY TIEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALE  G 2 1 9 MM GUN BERETTA 9255  PAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOU QUIPMENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS
G 2 1 9 MM GUN BERETTA 9255	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOU COUPMENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS ER ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK K - MISCELLANEOU COUPMENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS  ER ID / SERIAL NUMBER
- RECEIVED FROM OFFICER TOUGH	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK K - MISCELLANEON COUPMENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS  ER ID / SERIAL NUMBER  2 / Lo D  ER ID / SERIAL NUMBER
DOE TITEM# QTY TITEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIE	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK K - MISCELLANEOU SUIPMENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS  ER ID / SERIAL NUMBER  2 / Lo D  ER D / SERIAL NUMBER
G Z I BULLET	G. FIREARMS H. HOUSEHOLD GOODS K. MISCELLANEOU ER D/SERIAL NUMBER  2/LOO ER D/SERIAL NUMBER
P.AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	G. FIREARMS H. HOUSEHOLD GOODS K. MISCELLANEOU ER ID/SERIAL NUMBER  2/LOO ER ID/SERIAL NUMBER
- FROM CHAMBER OF GUN.	G. FIREARMS H. HOUSEHOLD GOODS K. MISCELLANEOU ER D/SERIAL NUMBER  2/LOO ER D/SERIAL NUMBER
DATE AND TIME OF REPORT 38 REPORTING OFFICER/ID NO. / DIV/UNIT	G. FIREARMS H. HOUSEHOLD GOODS K. MISCELLANEON ER HO/SERIAL NUMBER  2/LOO ER D/SERIAL NUMBER

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT REPORT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 2 of Lo

41 RB NUMBER 01-93933

E. E.	NOPERTY CLASSIE VIDENCE AFEKEEPING	RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY FP - FOUND PROPERTY	PROPERTY CODES  A - CURRENCY/NOTES  B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS  C - CLOTHING/FURS	D - VEHICLE	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOUS I - CONSUMABLE GOODS
CODE G	2 1	MAGAZINE	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFI		INFORMATION OFFICER T	OUGAS / W	AGAZINE	WITH IZ BULLET
CODE	ITEM# QTY	9mm Gw	SIG SAUR	MODEL/CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER.
PROP.AFFIL		INFORMATION  DEPUTY	NELSON #	2896.	
COOL	3 1	RULLET	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIALNUMBER
PROPAFFIL		N CHAMBEA	c of Gun		
CODE	TEM# QTY	The second secon	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFIL		INFORMATION  DEPUTY NE	uson/ma	GAZINE A	WITH IB BULLETS
CODE	ΠΕΜ# QTY		COLT 25	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	INFORMATION TED FROM RE	AR POUCH O	N BACK OF	PASSEAGER SE
E G	1 S 1	BULLET.	MAKE —	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERVALNUMBER
PROP.AFFIL			ont Floor	BUARD DA	SSENGER SIDE.
CODE	ITEM# QTY	BULLET	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	COLLE	NFORMATION CTEO FROM	CHAMBER	OF COLT	25.
CODE		MAGAZINE	MAKE _		ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIONAL I	NFORMATION CTGO FROM	COLT ZS.		
E F	B I	CELL PHONE	SPRINT	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIALNUMBER -
PROP AFFIL	COLLE	NFORMATION LITER FROM D	RIVERS SE	AT OF HO	MAR ACCORA
E F	91	CELL PHONE	EAILCECT	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFIL	COLLEC	NFORMATION TEO FROM R	EAR SEAT	PASSENG	er eide.
E	ITEM# QTY	PAPER	REGISTRATIO	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFIL	ADDITIONAL II	CTED FROM	GCOUE CO	MPARTMO	sot,

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

REPORT (CONTINUATION) AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

•			
Page	- A	of	10
, age _		_ '' _	

01-93932

				RTY CODES		
42 PR	ROPERTY CLASSIFIC	ATION CODES	A - CURRENCY/NOTES		G - FIREARMS	J - LIVESTOCK
	VIDENCE	RC - RECOVERED PROPE	ERTY B - JEWELRY/PRECIO	US METALS E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT	H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS	K - MISCELLANEOUS
SK-S	AFEKEEPING	FP - FOUND PROPERTY	C - CLOTHING/FURS	F - ELECTRONIC EQUIPM	ENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS	
CODE /	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
E		BULLET			_	
76	1/11/					
PROP.AFFI	u ADDITIONAL II	VFORMATION				
-	COLLE	CHED FRE	m REAR	PASSENGER	SEAT.	
CODE /	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
2					ID / SERVE HOMBER	VALUE
YX	12 1	PAPER	LETTE	~		
PROP.AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	NFORMATION				
	MOLLE	CTED FRO	ma Glave	COMPART	M FINT	
	<del></del>			<del></del>		
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
EK	13 1	CAMERA	KODAK	DISPOSA	e4c -	_
PROP.AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	VEORMATION				
			2000 6 .0		MAT.	
	abuce	CTED FR	som Grone	COMPART	7716711	
CODE /	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
EL	14 1	VIDEO T	APE UMS			.
YK		l				
PROP.AFFI	1			* **** A . / 1 / 1	e 0	
-	RECIE	UED FR	om betel	THUE RIVE,	WH.	
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
E				-		
X	15 1	<b>o</b> ag	canus	7- 1-4		
PROP.AFFI						
	MOLLEC	TEO FRO	M RRONT	SEAT PASSE	ACER SWI	enst Rus:
1					<del></del>	<del></del>
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
EK	15 1	WHITE PC	DECEMBER TO	-	***	-
	ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION 4C	9 704.			
PROP.AFFII	1	FORMATION 45	9.79	117000057	IN DIFAR	PLASTI
		O IN CA	NVAS BAG	. WRAPPEL	IN CLEAR	PLASTI
PROP.AFFII		O IN CA	AVAS BAG	. WRAPPEL MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE
PROPAFFII	FOUN	O IN DA	NVAS BAG		·	
CODE	FOUN ITEM# OTY 15 1	O IN CA	NVÁS BAG MAKE		·	
PROPAFFII	FOUN IS 1	O IN CA	NVAS BAG		ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
CODE	ITEM# QTY 15 1 ADDITIONAL IN	ITEM NAME WHITE POLIFORMATION 44	NVAS BAG MAKE DOEN -	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROPAFFII	FOUN  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN	ITEM NAME WHITE POLIFORMATION 46	NVAS BAG MAKE DOEN -		ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
CODE PROPAFFIL	TOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLIFICATION 44  ITEM NAME  WHITE	NVAS BAG MAKE 08.09 NVAS BAG MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
CODE	FOUN  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN	ITEM NAME WHITE POLIFORMATION 46	NVAS BAG MAKE 08.09 NVAS BAG MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
CODE PROPAFFIL	FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS    ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLIFORMATION 44  O 17 CA  ITEM NAME  WHITE	NVAS BAG MAKE 08.09 NVAS BAG MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROPAFFIL PROPAFFIL CODE	FOUN  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# OTY  ADDIT	ITEM NAME WHITE POLITION IFORMATION UMALE WHITE POLITION TONAL INFORMATION	NVAS BAG MAKE DOEL B. DOG NVAS BAG MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL	FOUN  ITEM# OTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# OTY  IS I  ADDIT	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLIC  IFORMATION 4 G  O 17 CA  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLIC  TONAL INFORMATION	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANVAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  Co. WRAPPED	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE PLASTIC VALUE CASTIC
PROP AFFIL	FOUN  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# OTY  ADDIT	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLITION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POUD  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME	NVAS BAG MAKE DOEL B. DOG NVAS BAG MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL	FOUN  ITEM# OTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# OTY  IS I  ADDIT	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLITION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  WHITE  WHITE	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  AN VAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  Co. WRAPPED	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE PLASTIC VALUE CASTIC
PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE	FOUNDATIONAL IN FOUNDATIONAL IN ADDITIONAL IN ADDITIONAL IN ADDITIONAL IN TEM# QTY	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  POLIC	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  AN VAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  Co. WRAPPED	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE  CASTIC
PROP AFFIL	FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDIT ITEM# QTY IS I ITEM# QTY IS I	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER  MODEL / CALIBER  MODEL / CALIBER  MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE	FOUNDATIONAL IN FOUNDATIONAL IN ADDITIONAL IN ADDITIONAL IN ADDITIONAL IN TEM# QTY	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE	ITEM# OTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# OTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN ADDITIONAL IN	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE	ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME  WHITE  IFORMATION 4 (C)  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POWN  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POWN  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POWN  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POWN  ITEM NAME  IFORMATION	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE	TEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IO I	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  IFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  SHIRT	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE
PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE	ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IU I ADDITIONAL IN	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICY  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POUD  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  POLICY  ITEM NAME  POLICY  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  IFORMATION	ANUAS BAG  MAKE  DOEL  B. DOG  NUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  BUJE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  CODE	TEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IO I	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICY  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POUD  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  POLICY  ITEM NAME  POLICY  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  IFORMATION	NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BAG  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE
PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  PROPAFFIL	TEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  ID I  ADDITIONAL IN  RECIE	ITEM NAME  DIFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POWN  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  POWN  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  FORMATION  UEO FR	ANUAS BAG  MAKE  DOER  OB. DOG  NUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL  CODE	ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IU I ADDITIONAL IN RECIE	ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POLICE  ITEM NAME  POLICE  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  FORMATION  ITEM NAME	ANUAS BAG  MAKE  DOER  B. DG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  MAKE  R  MAKE  MAKE  MAKE  MAKE  MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL  CODE	TEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  ID I  ADDITIONAL IN  RECIE	ITEM NAME  DIFORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POWN  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  POWN  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  FORMATION  UEO FR	ANUAS BAG  MAKE  DOER  OB. DOG  NUAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  PROPAFFIL	TEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IU I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IU I  ITEM# QTY  IU I  ITEM# QTY  IU I	ITEM NAME WHITE IFORMATION 44 ITEM NAME WHITE POWN TONAL INFORMATION ITEM NAME POWN ITEM NAME SHIRT IFORMATION ITEM NAME SHIRT IFORMATION ITEM NAME SHIRT IFORMATION ITEM NAME PONTS	ANUAS BAG  MAKE  DOER  B. DG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  ANUAS BA  MAKE  R  MAKE  R  MAKE  MAKE  MAKE  MAKE  MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE
CODE K PROPAFFIL  CODE K PROPA	TEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  FOUN  ITEM# QTY  IS I  ADDITIONAL IN  ADDITIONAL IN  ADDITIONAL IN  ADDITIONAL IN  ADDITIONAL IN	ITEM NAME  DATE  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  WHITE  POWN  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  POWN  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  DANTS  FORMATION	ANDAS BAG  MAKE  DOER  B. DOG  NUAS BAG  MAKE  ANDAS BA  MAKE  BLACK  MAKE  BLACK	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  CODE  PROPAFFIL  PROPAFFIL  PROPAFFIL	ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IU I ADDITIONAL IN RECIE	ITEM NAME  DIFORMATION  ITEM NAME  DOWN  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  POWN  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  IFORMATION  UED FR  IFORMATION  UED FR  IFORMATION  UED FR	ANDAS BAG  MAKE  DOER  B. DOG  NUAS BAG  MAKE  ANDAS BA  MAKE  ANDAS BA  MAKE  BLACK  MAKE  MAKE  BLACK  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  36×30	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE
PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  CODE  PROP AFFIL  PROP AFFIL  PROP AFFIL  PROP AFFIL  PROP AFFIL	ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IS I ADDITIONAL IN FOUN ITEM# QTY IU I ADDITIONAL IN RECIE ITEM# QTY IU I ADDITIONAL IN RECIE ITEM# QTY IU I ADDITIONAL IN RECIE ITEM# QTY IU I	ITEM NAME  DIFORMATION  ITEM NAME  DOWN  TONAL INFORMATION  ITEM NAME  POWN  FORMATION  ITEM NAME  SHIRT  IFORMATION  UED FR  IFORMATION  UED FR  IFORMATION  UED FR	ANDAS BAG  MAKE  DOEN  B. DG  NVAS BAG  MAKE  ANDAS BA  MAKE  ANDAS BA  MAKE  BUDE  MAKE  BUDE  MAKE  BUDE  MAKE  BUDE  MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER  MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  ID/SERIAL NUMBER  3 (9 × 3 0)	VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT REPORT (CONTINUATION) AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000 41 RB NUMBER of L 01-93933 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES PROPERTY CODES - CURRENCY/NOTES D-VEHICLE G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK E - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOU SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FURS F-ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS ITEM NAME MAKE ITEM# QTY MODEL / CALIBER ID / SERIAL NUMBER CODE VALUE BOOTS 0 BUFFALINO BIACIC 110 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ROP.AFFI たぞいだいだめ FROM RUBIO CODE ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIBER ID / SERIAL NUMBER VALUE SOCKS WHITE i lo ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ROP AFFI RECIEVED FROM RUBIO, ITEM NAME CODE MAKE MODEL / CALIBER ITEM# ID / SERIAL NUMBER VALUE BRIEFS UNDERWEAR 10 GRAU C ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ROP AFFIL RECIEVED FROM publo. ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL / CALIBER CODE OTY ID / SERIAL NUMBER VALUE HAWAIIAN SHIRT But ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ROP AFFIL RECIEVED FRCM CAMEZ. MODEL / CALIBER ITEM# ITEM NAME MAKE ID / SERIAL NUMBER VALUE ODE DANTS ANCHOY B JEANS 17 C 2915 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CAMEZ FROM RECIEVED MAKE ITEM NAME MODEL / CALIBER ID / SERIAL NUMBER QTY VALUE BULLE BOXERS UNDERWEAR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CAMEZ. RECIEVED FROM ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIBER ID / SERVAL NUMBER VALUE CODE T-SHIRT WH ITE SHIRT C ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PROP.AFF CAMEZ. RECIEVED FROM ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL / CALIBER ID / SERIAL NUMBER ITEM # OTY VALUE CODE NIKE SHOES ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ROP AFFI RECIEVED CAMEZ FROM ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL/CALIBER ID/SERIAL NUMBER VALUE ITEM# QTY CODE SOCICS CONITE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ROP AFFI CAME Z. FRCYN RECIEVED ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL / CALIBER ID / SERIAL NUMBER VALUE CODE ITEM# QTY MISC CONTENTS ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PROP.AFFIL SUSPECTS POCKETS AECIEVED FROM DE CONTENTS DETECTIVE IAN LAUGHUM ITEM NAME MAKE MODEL / CALIBER ID / SERIAL NUMBER VALUE OTY

- RECIEVED FROM CAMEZ.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1130

19

PROP AFFIL

10/25/01

CURKENCY

T. SIMON ( 13345 / SPEC, SERV / 185

U.S

45 APPROVED BY / ID NO.

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

REPORT (CONTINUATION	R	EP	OR	T	(CO	NT	INU.	ATI	ON
----------------------	---	----	----	---	-----	----	------	-----	----

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000 Page 5 of 6

1	41	RB	NU	MBE	R

01-93933

12 00	ODERTY CLASSIEIC	ATION CODES	/ PROPERTY CODES		<del></del>	
12 <u>PR</u>	OPERTY CLASSIFIC	ATION CODES	A - CURRENCY/NOTES	D - VEHICLE	G - FIREARMS	J - LIVESTOCK
	VIDENCE AFEKEEPING	RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY FP - FOUND PROPERTY	B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS C - CLOTHING/FURS	E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT F - ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT	H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS	K - MISCELLANEOUS
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
EA	20 1	Currency	us	Nationage	·	-
PROP.AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	·			<del></del>	
_	KECI	EUED FROM	P ALEUAN	00 RUB 10	·	
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROP.AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	VFORMATION	•			
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROP.AFFII	ADDITIONAL IN	VEORMATION			<u> </u>	
-ROPAFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	TO CHARTON			·	·
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROP.AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	VFORMATION			·	· L
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
ROP AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	I VFORMATION		1	<u> </u>	
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROP AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	VEORMATION		1	1	
	1					
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROP AFFI	ADDITIONAL IN	IFORMATION		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	100///0///2					
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
<u></u>	4000	TIONAL INFORMATION		<u> </u>		
PROP.AFFII	ADDIT	TOWAL INFORMATION				* `
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROP.AFFII	ADDITIONAL IN	VEORMATION		<u> </u>	L	
PROPAPPI	ADDITIONAL IN	" OTHER PORT				
CODE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
//						
PROP AFFIL	ADDITIONAL IN	L		1	L	
)DE	ITEM# QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE
PROP AFFIL	ADDITIONAL IN	IFORMATION		L		
43 DATE A	ND TIME OF REPOR	T 44 DEDI	ORTING OFFICER / ID NO. / DIV / UNIT	14	5 APPROVED BY / ID NO.	
1	701 / 1135		mans 1 7 par 1 2 lake	1		

## NARRATIVE REPORT VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 1 R.D. 2 BEAT 3 RB NUMBER Page 10 of 10 AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000 Continuation 2040 2001-01703 BD 7 ITEM 8 BRAND/MAKE CODE ITEM QTY 9 MODEL NAME 10 MISC. 12 VALUE 11 IDENTIFICATION / MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION OR NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER On 10-22-01 SST and I responded to 121 West Ventura Blvd. SST took overall and close up photos of the scene as well as video taped the scene. and booked all the evidence he found. I also received videotape from Detective Rivera and numerous items from Detective Laughlin.

13 DATE/TIME OF REPORT

14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT

15 APPROVED BY / ID NO

TI SIMMS/3245/ LPEC. SELY /RS

## REPORT

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

			1	
Page	1	of	1	

1 CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS	2 R.D. 3 BE	EAT 4 RB NUMBER  O   O  - 93933
PROPERTY TYPE:  X EVIDENCE   FOUND   SAFEKEEPING	- 1010	7 DATE OF INCIDENT 10-22-01
- ORIGINAL INCIDENT/OFFENSE 245(() P. (. / BOW ON A PENLE OFFENER	9 LOCATION OF INCIDENT (STREE 121 WEST VENTURA	ET ADDRESS AND CITY)
CODE: V Wictim S Suspect A Arrestee F Finder		Farty (Use Same Codes in Property Affiliation Box)
ACAMEZ, PETER JOSEPH		
16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box#) CIT		ZIP 17 RESIDENCE PHONE
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker A-1 RUBTO, ALEJANDRO	RACE SEX 22 29 / 21	DOB 23 BUSINESS PHONE
24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box) CIT	Y STATE	ZIP 25 RESIDENCE PHONE
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 30	DOB 31 BUSINESS PHONE
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) OUY ST/	ATE ZIP	( ) 33 RESIDENCE PHONE
		( )
U NARRATIVE		
EUSDENLE COLLECTED IN A	664/187 P.C.	INVESTIGATION. I
BOOKED ITEM ONE AND TWO IMIL		
VENTURA (ROME LAB. ITEM THREE U. LOCKER AT THE VENTURA (ROME LA		O A STANDAND FLIDEWIF
# PROPERTY / EVIDENCE INFORMATION		
	SEARCH WARRANT ?   Yes   No	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM? Yes A No
36 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC -REGOVERED PROPERTY  SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY  C - CLOTHING/FURS	HOUS METALS E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOUS IENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		
A-2 BLOOD COLLECTED FROM / A-2	2) AT U.C.M. (.	
EK 2 1 BLOOD VIAL	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  A-1 BLOOD COLLECTED FROM (A-1	) AT V.C.M.C.	****
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE  K 3 / FILM	MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	(A-Z) AT V	I.C. M. C.
A-1/A-2 PICTURES OF [N-1] NND ( 37 DATE AND TIME OF REPORT   38 REPORTING OFFICER / ID.NO.		39 APPROVED BY / ID NO.
10-22-01/1900 LAUBHLIM/2517/SA	PECIAL SERVICES	JAKelley Hor Sof
A COMPOSTO FIRETING THANK TO CANCELL ITS INTE	Banks delicities of the	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

## **REPORT**

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 1 of \_\_/\_.

CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS	2 R.D. 3 BEAT 4 RB NUMBER
	8045 BDI 01-93933
	Misdemeanor 7 DATE OF INCIDENT
	Felony OCTOBER 22, 2001
	ATION OF INCIDENT (STREET ADDRESS AND CITY)
245 P.C. 11378 H/S 11379 H/S 11370.1 H/S LAS.	POSAS CI VENTURA BLVO., L'AMARILLO
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 14 DOB 15 BUSINESS PHONE
OS RUBIO, ALEJANDRO (NAN)	H M M
16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CITY	STATE ZIP 17 RESIDENCE PHONE
CARSON	· CA 90746
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 22 DOB 23 BUSINESS PHONE
"S CAMER PETER (NMN)	H M ( ) UNEMPLOYED
24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CITY	STATE ZIP 25 RESIDENCE PHONE
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker	roal CA 90744 ()
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker 26	RACE SEX 30 DOB 31 BUSINESS PHONE
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box # ) CITY STATE	ZIP 33 RESIDENCE PHONE
a resolution (E same a same	( )
AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE ARRE	ists of Suspects, Detective
SUGAS SHUT OFF THE RECORDER AND LAND	TER TALLED THE CASSETTE TAPE
	TARE CONTRINS CONVERGATION
BETWEEN UIC AND SUSPECTS.	
CHRISTALIS MARKET CONTRACTOR OF SERVICE CONTRACTOR	
	VARRANT ?   Yes   No   FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?   Yes   No
36 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY  B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS META	D - VEHICLE G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK  LS E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOUS
SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FURS	F'- ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 1 - CONSUMABLE GOODS
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER ID/SERIAL NUMBER
FROP AFFILL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	D90 TYPE I
CASSETTE TAPE OF WIRE	
CODE TITEM OTY TITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER ID / SERIAL NUMBER
PROP.AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
	And And
TOUGAS #2329 / V	

# PROPERTY / EVIDENCE REPORT

#### VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 1 of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS		2 R.D. 3 BE	
		8045 8D	2111
5 PROPERTY TYPE:  ☑ EVIDENCE ☐ FOUND ☐ SAFEKEEPING	6 ☐ Misdeme	eanor	DATE OF INCIDENT 10-22-01
8 ORIGINAL INCIDENT / OFFENSE	9 LOCATION OF IN	CIDENT (STREE	T ADDRESS AND CITY)
182, 245(c)(1), 12031(a)(1) PC, 11378, 11379	H&S 121 W	Ventura B	Blvd., Camarillo, CA
code y voin et sières la Arrelle . Et re	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE		201: The Sally State is Properly Millerion B
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monike	or I	PACE SEX 14 D	The second secon
6 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box #) C	ITY STA	TE 2	IP 17 RESIDENCE PHONE
Ventura Police Department			( )
ODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monike A-1 Rubio, Alex		PACE SEX 22 1 20 21 H M	DOB 23 BUSINESS PHONE
	ITY STA		ZIP 25 RESIDENCE PHONE
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monike		PACE SEX 30 1	DOB 31 BUSINESS PHONE
2 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box #) CITY S	TATE ZIP		33 RESIDENCE PHONE
A service and a service as a se			( )
NARBA UNE	Activities of the	STOM THE IN	
COCATION BOOKED:   Crime Lab □ E.C. □	SEARCH WARRANT?	T Ves. TV No.	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?
6 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES P	ROPERTY CODES		
E - EVIDENCE RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PRE SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FU	CIOUS METALS E-OF	HICLE FICE EQUIPMENT ECTRONIC EQUIPME	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLAN ENT I - CONSUMABLE GOODS
ODE ITEM # QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MOD	EL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
EK 1 1 Microcassette audio tape ROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
ODE CONTRACTOR OF Untersee, CARES	nater, Stoll Mo	lety <del>Jahren</del> P	SON LEW SERVICE SMEET 12-22-01
ROP.AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
CODE ITEM # QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MOD	EL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
ROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
ROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
7 DATE AND TIME OF REPORT 38 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO	O. / DIV / UNIT	10	39 APPROVED BY / ID NO.
		#1	
10/23/01/ 7:38 PM Sgt M Powers/#13	365/Special Se		l Las V. Tas P. Majorphyroson, S. Assach

## REPORT

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

1 (	of C	1
	1 1	1 of

CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS		2 R	.D. :		RB NUMBER 2001-93933
PROPERTY TYPE:  EVIDENCE   FOUND   SAFEKEEPING ORIGINAL INCIDENT / OFFENSE	6 ☐ Mis	demeanor ony	r	7 DATE	OF INCIDENT  22-01  RESS AND CITY)
245 PC	DATE OF THE PARTY				CAMARILLO
CODE: V Victim S Suspect A - Arrestae F Finder		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	AND DESCRIPTIONS		(Use Same Codes in Property Affiliation Box)
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker		RACE 12 H		14 DOB —	15 BUSINESS PHONE
es RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (   Same as Box #) CIT	Y	STATE		ZIP	17 RESIDENCE PHONE
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker		RACE 20	SEX 21	22 DOB	23 BUSINESS PHONE
24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CIT	Y	STATE		ZIP	25 RESIDENCE PHONE ( )
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker			SEX 29	30 DOB	31 BUSINESS PHONE
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (□ Same as Box#) CITY STA	ATE	ZIP			33 RESIDENCE PHONE
NARRATIVE	FOR THE RES	SP ST		507-	
ss PROPERTY / EVIDENCE INFORMATION					
	SEARCH WAR	22722	Yes [	No F	INDER WISHES TO CLAIM? Yes No
B - EVIDENCE RC - RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PREC C - CLOTHING/FUR:	CIOUS METALS	D - VEHICLE	EQUIPM	ENT	G - FIREARMS J - LIVESTOCK H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS K - MISCELLANEOUS I - CONSUMABLE GOODS
CODE TEM# QTY TEM NAME MAKE		MODEL /	CALIBI	ER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE		MODEL /	7.35	ER	ID/SERVL NUMBER PM W 1
PROP.AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
CODE TIEM OTY TEM NAME MAKE		MODEL/		ER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
PROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		1 TAN	`		
SEATE AND TIME OF REPORT 38 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO			_	39 /	APPROVED BY JID NO.
10/23/01 1415 IT. FAIRREL 3372	- XC2	500 D	5102	Olevent and	KBarker 1171

PROPEVD.RPT

DCT :

## **REPORT**

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Page 2 of 4

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

41 RB NUMBER

700 1-93933

42 PRO	PEPTY C	ASSIEIC	ATION CODES	DDODEON/ OOF TO		2001	13134
E- EV	IDENCE		RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY A - C B - JI	PROPERTY CODES URRENCY/NOTES EWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS	D - VEHICLE E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT	G - FIREARMS H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS	J - LIVESTOCK * K - MISCELLANEOUS
	ITEM#	G QTY		LOTHING/FURS  MAKE	F - ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT  MODEL / CALIBER	1 - CONSUMABLE GOODS	N MISCELLANEOUS
EV	4	1		WALL.		ID/SERIAL NUMBER	
PROP AFFIL		ONAL IN	CASING VFORMATION	L	Ann	PH#3	
_							
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	
EX	5	i	CASING		ann	PHHY	
PROP.AFFIL		ONAL IN	NFORMATION				
_							
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIALNUMBÉR	
	6	1:	CASING		.223	Ph *5	
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIO	ONAL IN	NFORMATION				
-							
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	
	7	l	CASING		.223	PH#7	
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIO	ONAL IN	NFORMATION				
-						<b>T</b>	
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	
	8	)	CASING		. 223	PH#9	
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIO	ONAL IN	NFORMATION				
-	ITEM # T	OTY:	ITEM NAME	MAYE	MODEL CONTINUES	ID / 00000000000000000000000000000000000	
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIALNUMBER	
PROP.AFFIL	400///	ONAL INC	CASING FORMATION		,223	PM = 10	
PROPAPPIL	וווטטה	JIVAL IIVI	COMMITTON				
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	
EK		,			MODEL / CALIBER		
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIO	ONAL IN	BULLET FRAGMENT			PH# 14	
_	ADDITA	DIVAL III	, Ordinarior				
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	
CODE	11	1	BULLET FRAGMENT			PM #15	
PROP.AFFIL		ONAL IN	IFORMATION				
_							
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIALNUMBER	
CODE	12	2	BAM VIDEO			· · ·   · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PROP.AFFIL			IFORMATION				
<b>-</b> .	,						
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	
E/C	13	2	WHT TENNIS SHOES			W/ BLK MAS	UC
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIO	ONAL IN	IFORMATION				
<b>V</b>	cou	L FR	LOM RAY ROMBRO		<u> </u>		
CODE	ITEM#	QTY	ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	
PROP.AFFIL	ADDITIO	ONAL IN	FORMATION				* .

#### NARRATIVE REPORT VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2 BEAT Page 3 of 4 AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000 Continuation 8043 80 2001-93933 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION 5 8 7 ITEM BRAND / MAKE MODEL NAME 11 IDENTIFICATION / 12 VALUE CODE NAME MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER

Arrived at the air unit, Camarillo, at 1725 hours. Took aerial photos of scene.

Responded to the scene. Took overall photos of parking lot showing pewter Nissan Frontier (license with impact damage and bullet strike on rear bumper, bullet strikes on ground, empty casings on ground, and bullet fragments on ground. Took photos of above listed areas with photo markers. Took photos of vehicles released from scene (for identification). Took photos of Officer Ray Romero showing black mark on tops of shoes.

Took video interview of officers during walk through of scene.

Collected empty casings, bullet fragments, and shoes.

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 15 APPROVED BY / ID NO 14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT 0/23/01

# PROPERTY / EVIDENCE REPORT

## VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

1 CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS	The state of the s	SEAT 4 RB NUMBER 001-93933	
5 PROPERTY TYPE:  ST EVIDENCE   FOUND   SAFEKEEPING	6  Misdemeanor	7 DATE OF INCIDENT 10-22-01	
8 ORIGINAL INCIDENT / OFFENSE	9 LOCATION OF INCIDENT (STRE	T 12	
245PC/ADW-P.O.	121.W. VENTURA	BLUD, CAMAR	LLO, CA.
CODE VINCE STREET AND	Company of the Compan	Painty in rush State Occasion Pro	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker  10 / REGIS, FDUARDO  16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CT			
16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box # ) CI 800 So. VICTORIA AVE, VTA. CA.		ZIP 17 RESIDENCE	CE PHONE
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker		2 DOB 23 BUSINESS	PHONE
24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box # ) Cr 800 So. VICTORIA AVE, VTA. CA		ZIP 25 RESIDENC	CE PHONE
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Monike		DOB 31 BUSINESS	PHONE
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box # ) CITY ST	ATE ZIP	33 RESIDENC	E PHONE
ARRESTED AND GOOKED INTO VENTURA FOR DETAILS.  PROBERRY ASSIDENCE INFORMATION	or comply JAIL.	SEE BUPPLEMIEN	THE KEHORT
LOCATION BOOKED: X Crime Lab	SEARCH WARRANT ? [] Yes [] N	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIR	M? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
36 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PREC SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FUR	CIOUS METALS E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT		J - LIVESTOCK K - MISCELLANEOUS
CODE ITEM # OTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER	
EM 1 7 TOX CASSETTE TAPE			4.
PROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	2 4		
WITHESS INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED			COUTENTS LIST
CODE ITEM # QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	
PROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
CODE ITEM # QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER	
PROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
37 DATE AND TIME OF REPORT 38 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO	. / DIV / UNIT	39 APPROVED BY / JD NO.	
11-9-01 1900 L.R.KELLEY # 83	12 SPEC SERV-MC	SOT MONE	1/845
an complete Tortian Disago Tigangised Distats		The second second	

5 6	7 ITEM	8 BRAND / MAKE	9 MODEL NAME	10 MISC.	11 IDENTIFICATION /	12 VALU
ITEM QTY.	NAME	MANUFACTURER	OR NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	
⊠ Su	pplemental	Case Cleare	<b>d</b>			
☐ Gai	ng 🗌 Dor	mestic 🗌 Hate	☐ Child Abu	use 🗌 El	Iderly Abuse	
Conne	cting Report I	Numbers: 01-9039	8			
Code S	section / Desc	ription: 245 PC / 1	11378 H&S / 1	1379 H&S		
□ Kec	classify To:					
Code:		Reyes, Edwardo /-2 Nelson, Eric				
		/-3 Tougas, Ken				
	V	-4 Laubacher, Harr	y			
		Proper	ty Report Add	dendum		
		Audio c	cassette inven	ntory list		
1.		■V ■ .				
2.	n Ridino interviev	<b>N</b>				
		·				
4. <b>.</b>	sn					
5.		S ■-				
6.	a	s ——				
7.	y <b>E</b> S	V				
						•

13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 11/09/01/ 7:01 PM 14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT
Sgt. L.R. Kelley/#1822/Special Services

SOT U. AL #1945

# PROPERTY / EVIDENCE REPORT

## VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

Page 1 of <u>Z</u>.

CONSTRUCTION DEPOSIT NUMBERO					
1 CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS		E	BEAT 4 RB NU		
01-90398			DOI 01-	73733	
5 PROPERTY TYPE:	6 🗆 Misden		7 DATE OF INC		
	<b>Ճ</b> Felony		10-22-0		
8 ORIGINAL INCIDENT / OFFENSE	9 LOCATION OF		_	, I	
245 PC / ADW P.O.	121 W.	VENTUR	A BLUD,	CAMARICLE	, CA .9300
CODE VIEVICIN 6 Suspect A Arrestee For Frider	: 10 Dwner	R - Reporting	Party (Use S	ime Codes in Proper	ty Affiliation Box)
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker		RACE SEX 14		15 BUSINESS P	
"VI REYES, EDUARDO		12 13		( - )	
16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CIT	TY \$1	TATE	ZIP	17 RESIDENCE	PHONE
800 SO. VICTORIA AVE. VTA CA 93	009			( )	
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker		RACE SEX 2	2 DOB	23 BUSINESS PH	IONE
V2 NELSON, ERIC		20  21		( )	
24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CIT	Y ST	ATE	ZIP	25 RESIDENCE	PHONE
800 SO. VICTORIA AUE, VTA CA 9	3009			( )	
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME AKA / Moniker			o DOB	31 BUSINESS PI	IONE
26		28 29		( )	
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #) CITY ST/	ATE ZIF	<u> </u>		33 RESIDENCE P	HONE
				( )	
SUNARRATIVE .				7	
S. RUBIO ASSAULTED 4 SHERIFF'S DE	EPUTIES	W/DEAD	LY WEAD	OON DURIN	6 EFFORT
TO RESIST ARREST FOR NARCOTICS V					
ARRESTED AND BOOKED INTO VENTURA	COUNTY J	AIL. SEC	E Supply	EMENTAL R	EPORTS
60 85-0.15					
FOR DETAILS.					
TO PRODUCE PROCESSING BARTION BOTH TO THE			a transport		
LOCATION BOOKED: Crime Lab	SEARCH WARRANT	? ☐ Yes 45 N	o FINDER W	ISHES TO CLAIM?	☐ Yes ☐ No
36 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  A - CURRENCY/NOT	OPERTY CODES	EHICLE	0 5:054		
E - EVIDENCE RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY B - JEWELRY/PREC	IOUS METALS E - O	FFICE EQUIPMENT		HOLD GOODS	) - LIVESTOCK ( - MISCELLANEOUS
SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY C - CLOTHING/FURS		LECTRONIC EQUIP		UMABLE GOODS	
CODE ITEM # QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MC	DEL/CALIBER	ID/SEF	RIAL NUMBER	
K   AUDIO CASSETTE TAPES -					
PROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
OFFICER + WITHESS INTERVIEW TA	<del></del>				S LIST.
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MC	DEL/CALIBER	ID / SEF	RIAL NUMBER	
PROP.AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME MAKE	MC	DEL / CALIBER	ID / SEF	RIAL NUMBER	
V					
PROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
37 DATE AND TIME OF REPORT 38 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO.	./ DIV/UNIT	, he	39 APPROV	ED BY / ID NO.	
11-1-01 2201 HES. SET. L. P. KELLEY #18	92/SOEC. SEP	V/ Mc			
AN CORDES TO LIDERLANC DINARE DI GANG (SED. DISTAIS	NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	property and the second		Thoras	

#### NARRATIVE REPORT VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 1 R.D. 2 BEAT 3 RB NUMBER □ Continuation AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000 8045 BD01 01-93933 5 ITEM QTY 7 ITEM BRAND / MAKE 9 MODEL NAME 10 MISC. 11 IDENTIFICATION / 12 VALUE CODE NAME DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER OR NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER **Case Cleared** Hate Child Abuse Gang Domestic **Elderly Abuse** Connecting Report Numbers: 01-90398 Code Section / Description: 245 PC / 11378 H&S / 11379 H&S Reclassify To: Code: V-1 Name: Reyes, Edwardo V-2 Nelson, Eric V-3 Tougas, Ken V-4 Laubacher, Harry Property Report Addendum Audio cassette inventory list 16. 1. 17. 2. 3. 18. 19. 4. 20. 5. 21. 6. 22. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 13 DATE / TIME OF REPORT 14 REPORTING OFFICER / ID NO / DIV / UNIT Nex 15 APPROVED BY / ID NO Sgt. L.R. Kelley/#1822/Special Services 11/01/01/ 10:08 PM

#### PROPERTY / EVIDENCE REPORT

# VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT Page 1 of 2.

1 CONNECTING REPORT NUMBERS		2 R.D. 3 BEAT	4 RB NUMBER
5 PROPERTY TYPE:  ■ EVIDENCE □ FOUND □ SA	FEKEEPING ■ Fe	demeanor 7 DAT	Ø1 – 93933 TE OF INCIDENT
8 ORIGINAL INCIDENT/OFFENSE		OF INCIDENT (STREET ADI	-22-01
			C 3-36-16-12-4-344
245 P.C. /ASSAULT: WITH DE			
CODE 11 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME	AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 14 DOB	15 BUSINESS PHONE
S CAMEZ PETER		12 H 13/VI	( ) —
16 RESIDENCE ADDRESS 7 (□ Same as Box #)	CITY	STATE ZIP	17 RESIDENCE PHONE
	WILLMINGTON	CA. 907L	14 ( )
CODE 19 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen) / FIRM NAME  18 S RUBIO ALEJANDRO	AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 22 DOB	23 BUSINESS PHONE
"S RUBIO ALE JANDRO  24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / (  Same as Box#  )	СПУ	STATE ZIP	25 RESIDENCE PHONE
24 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box *)	CARSON	CA 907	A TO TO AN AND THE SECOND PROPERTY.
CODE 27 NAME (Last, First, Middle, Gen.) / FIRM NAME	AKA / Moniker	RACE SEX 30 DOB	31 BUSINESS PHONE
26_	The Francisco	28 29	- / /
32 RESIDENCE ADDRESS / ( Same as Box #)	CITY STATE	ZIP	33 RESIDENCE PHONE
			( ) —
a NARRATIVE			The state of the s
CEE MAI	RRATIVE ON PA	CE 2	COUNTY SHERIPE BUREAU COPY, BUREAU COPY,
SEE NA	KKATIVE UN PA	ENTURA	BUREAU COPY,  BE DUPLICATED
		-61 176	- 001-
		~1()1 ·	A IMPO
		-O. M.	COTIN
		10. W	hiteside/ST 2001
		BY	OCT 2 7 2001
# PROPERTY / EVIDENCE INFORMATION	Version and the second	AND THE PARTY	
LOCATION BOOKED: ■ Crime Lab □ E.C. □		VANT? ☐ Yes ■ No	FINDER WISHES TO CLAIM?
36 PROPERTY CLASSIFICATION CODES  E - EVIDENCE RC -RECOVERED PROPERTY SK - SAFEKEEPING FP - FOUND PROPERTY	A - CURRENCY/NOTES B - JEWELRY/PRECIOUS METALS C - CLOTHING/FURS	D - VEHICLE E - OFFICE EQUIPMENT F - ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT	G - FIREARMS H - HOUSEHOLD GOODS I - CONSUMABLE GOODS J - LIVESTOCK K - MISCELLANEOUS
CODE ITEM# QTY ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
EX 1 7 FILM			
PROP AFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	_		
- PHOTOS OF SCENE			
CODE ITEM # QTY ITEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL / CALIBER	ID / SERIAL NUMBER
YK 2   VIDEO TAPE	SONY	MP120/8MM	1 - 1
PROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
CODE TIEMS OT TEM NAME	MAKE	MODEL/CALIBER	ID/SERIAL NUMBER
5 K 3 1 VIDEO TAPE		VHS	
PROPAFFIL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	- I/VIANLLL	VHJ	
	OF SCENÉ		
	NG OFFICER / ID NO. / DIV / UNIT	39	APPROVED BY / ID NO.
10-23-01/2000 E.KNEP	PER /3832/SPEC	SERV./BI	7 BMC 2839
40. COMESTO VIDESTAND PRODUCE SELECTIONS			t soilen
REV 8/97			PROPEVO.RPT

#### NARRATIVE REPORT VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Page 2 of 2

□ Continuation

AGENCY IDENTIFIER CA0560000

8045

80

5 ITEM 7 ITEM CODE

BRAND / MAKE MANUFACTURER MODEL NAME OR NUMBER 10 MISC. DESCRIPTION IDENTIFICATION / SERIAL NUMBER

12 VALUE

On 10-22-01, SST and myself arrived at scene at approximately 1635 hours. I took overall and close-up photos of the suspect Camez, Peter, before he was transported to Ventura County Medical Center. I took overall and close-up photos of the narcotic officers that were involved. They include: Reyes, Eduardo #2160; Lattin, Bill #2178; Tugas, Ken #2329; Nelson, Eric #2896; Capuano, Steve #1631. I took photos of the narcotic officer's weapons that were used in the shooting.

I took overall photos of unrelated vehicles that were parked in the area in front of Petco, which include: Ford truck, lic # ; Nissan Pathfinder, ; Toyota Sienna mini van, lic # GM Plymouth Neon, lic# Honda Civic, lic. # ; Ford Mustang, lic. Pontiac Chrysler, lic. # Ford Mustang, lic. ; Chevy Cavalier, lic. # ; and a Geo Metro, lic.

I took overall photos of the narcotics vehicles that include: a green Jeep Blue Ford Mustang, no plates; and a tan Jeep Cherokee, lic. # Cherokee, lic. # I took overall photos of the scene. I took overall and close-up photos of the suspect's vehicle, a gold Honda Civic, lic. I took photos of a bullet strike on the front windshield. I took photos of a bullet strike to the head area of a baby seat carrier. I took photos with and without a measuring device of two bullets found in the suspect's vehicle. I took photos of a black canvas bag on the passenger side floor, which contained green and clear plastic bags. I took photos of a loaded small caliber weapon, found in the back seat.

I took overall video of the scene.

I booked all property into Ventura County Sheriff's Property Room.

13 DATE/TIME OF REPORT

14 REPORTING OFFICER (ID NO / DIV / UNIT

SPEC. SERV. /BI

VENTURA COUNTY SHEK SCRIME LABORATORY (DDA USE ONLY) DRUG ANALYSIS REQUEST DATE ANALYSIS NEEDED WITH LINE Drug Sample MUST Accompany This Form. TYPE OF HEARING PLEASE PRINT AND PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING MULTIPLE COPIES. SUSPECT NUMBER 1 DR OR RB NUMBER ALEJANDRO (MMN) 01-93933 KUBID, DA CASE NUMBER PETER CAMEZ. SUSPECT NUMBER 3 COURT CASE NUMBER SUSPECT NUMBER 4 ARRESTING AGENCY CHARGES INVESTIGATING OFFICER / DETECTIVE 11370.1 11379 11378 MALIAS PHONE NUMBER 10.22.01 REVIEWING DOA (PRINT NAME) EVIDENCE DELIVERED BY REVIEWING BOA (SIGNATURE) EVIDENCE TO BE ANALYZED LAB ITEM NUMBER AGENCY ITEM DESCRIPTION (Lab Use Only) NUMBER Suspected METH 1853 GRAMS PRESUMPTIVE TESTS AGENCY ITEM RESULT DATE OFFICER / DETECTIVE NUMBER RESUMPTIVE POS AMPHETAMINE MACIAS #256Z 10.23.01 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Special Precautions or Circumstances) (LAB USE ONLY) OU LAB CASE NUMBER DATE RECEIVED CRIMINALIST ASSIGNED

VENTURA COUNTY SHEK SCRIME LABORATORY (DDA USE ONLY) DRUG ANALYSIS REQUEST DATE ANALYSIS NEEDED Drug Sample MUST Accompany This Form. TYPE OF HEARING PLEASE PRINT AND PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING MULTIPLE COPIES. SUSPECT NUMBER 1 DR OR RB NUMBER RUBIO, ALEJANDRO (NMN) 01-93933 DA CASE NUMBER CAMEZ, COURT CASE NUMBER SUSPECT NUMBER 4 ARRESTING AGENCY US0 INVESTIGATING OFFICER / DETECTIVE CHARGES 11370. 1 11379 MACIAS 11378 10.22.01 REVIEWING DDA (PRINT NAME) EXTENSION REVIEWING DOA (SIGNATURE) **EVIDENCE TO BE ANALYZED** LAB ITEM NUMBER **AGENCY ITEM** DESCRIPTION (Lab Use Only) NUMBER 1853 GRAMS SUSPECTED METH PRESUMPTIVE TESTS **AGENCY ITEM** DATE RESULT OFFICER / DETECTIVE NUMBER BESUMPTIVE POS MACIAS #2567 AMPHETAMINE 10.23.01 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Special Precautions or Circumstances) (LAB USE ONLY) LAB CASE NUMBER DATE RECEIVED CRIMINALIST ASSIGNED

8045 8 D

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL NOTE: CHP 180 IS FURNISHED TO ALL PEACE ICLE REPORT OFFICERS BY THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL 80 (Rev. 2-99) OPI 061 REPORTING DEPARTMENT LOCATION CODE DATE / TIME OF REPORT NOTICE OF STORED VEHICLE FILE NO. DELIVERED PERSONALLY VENTUCA CO. SHERIFF 93933 5600 0-22-01/28 2001 -DELTACO PARKINX ODOMETER READING LOCATION TOWED / STOLEN FROM VIN CLEAR IN SVS? DATE / TIME DISPATCH NOTIFIED YES 126303 AS POSAS RD. C VENTURA BLUD LIC. CLEAR IN SVS? YES 10-22-01 2130 MAKE MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR COLOR ONE 90 ACCORD HONDA RITWO SEPT AA ENGINE NO VALUATION BY OFFICER 0-300 301-4000 4001+ 3 REGISTERED OWNER LEGAL OWNER T SAME AS RIO RUBIO MARIA 90807 STORED IMPOUNDED RELEASED RECOVERED - VEHICLE / COMPONENT TOMING I STORAGE CONCERN (NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE) STORAGE AUTHORITY / REASON 388-1185 437 5. 22655.5(8)V.C. AMARILLO amaril TOWED TO / STORED AT AIRBAG7 DRIVEABLE? VIN SWITCHED? YES X NO YES NO. YES NO JUNK UNK (NACI CONDITION ITEMS ITEMS ITEMS TIRES / WHEELS NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES CONDITION PLAT LEFT FRONT WRECKED SEAT (FRONT) REGISTRATION CAMPER BURNED HULK per 431(c) VC SEAT (REAR) ALT. / GENERATOR VESSEL AS LOAD RIGHT FRONT COUD VANDALIZED RADIO X BATTERY FIREARMS LEFT REAR FLOT RANS. STRIP TAPE DECK DIFFERENTIAL OTHER RIGHT REAR 6000 PARTS STRIP TAPES TRANSMISSION SPARE BODY METAL STRIP OTHER RADIO AUTOMATIC **HUB CAPS** SURGICAL STRIP per 431(b) VC **IGNITION KEY** MANUAL SPECIAL WHEELS 4 ES RELEASE VEHICLE TO: VEHICLE (SIGNATURE) DATE / TIME R/O OR AGENT AGENCY HOLD 22850.3 VC NAME OF PERSON / AGENCY AUTHORIZING RELEASE ID NO. DATE CERTIFICATION: 1, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM LEGALLY AUTHORIZED AND ENTITLED TO TAKE POSSESSION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED VEHICLE. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZING RELEASE SIGNATURE OF FERSON TAKING POSSESSION PLATE(S) REPORT STOLEN VEHICLE / COMPONENT **EMBEZZLED VEHICLE** DATE / TIME REPORTED NAME OF REPORTING PARTY (R/P) DRIVER LICENSE NO. / STATE DATE / TIME OF OCCURRENCE LAST DRIVER OF VEHICLE DATE / TIME ADDRESS OF R/P TELEPHONE OF RIP ) SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING REPORT I CERTIFY OR DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT. REMARKS [LIST PROPERTY, TOOLS, VEHICLE DAMAGE, ARRESTS] CARGO / TYPE? DRIVER'S NAME ARRESTED / SECTION? REPORTED BY VALUE \$ UBIO YES / NO YES NOW **BILL OF LADING ATTACHED** ENVELOPE WITH TELETYPE NOTIFIED AT 2208 HRS











#### **VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT**

### REQUEST FOR TAPE REPRODUCTION

(Applies to Sheriff's Radio and Telephone Communications only)

(MANDATORY INFORMATION)	
Sheriff's Report No. <u>01-93933</u>	Date/Time of Incident 10-22-01 / 1600
Location of Incident 121 N. VTA. BLVD, C.	
Specify Streets and Addresses X-SECTIONS C	
Geographical Area or City CAMARILLO	- 8DOI
Purpose of Request	- MAJOR CRIMES
Tape Reproduction of: ☒ Radio ☐ Telephone Call	Number of Recordings/
Date/Time (Inclusive) of Recording	
Defendant's Name(s) Rubio, A. / CAME Z	P.
Officer(s) by Car/Beat Assignment(s) 5N(Parchie)	SNII (REYES), SNIZ (MACIAS), SNIB (CAPUANO)
CSU(CLANCY BENNVINES) - ALL AD	
	PROVIDE POPIES OF CALL SLIP(S), UNIT 606
FOIZ INCIDENT.	
Person Requesting L.R. KELLEY #1832	d.R. Kelley #1822 Sg.L.
VSO - MC	() SIGNATURE
BUSINESS OR FIRM	PHONE NUMBER DATE OF REQUEST
NOTE: All requests for Tape Reproductions will require	e a MINIMUM of two(2) working days.
	opriate fee be charged for this service. At the time you submit your d cost for the service. The actual cost to complete your request will
	k payable to "Ventura County Sheriff" must be received prior to
releasing the rape reproduction(s).	
FOR OFFIC	CIAL USE ONLY
Date/Time Request Received	Employee
Date Reproduction Completed	
Reproduction Completed by	SIGNATURE
Date Reproduction Released	
Released to (Print)	SIGNATURE
Amount Paid	SIGNATURE
Receipt Number or Check Number	

SO-93-50 (2/93)

#### **VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT**

#### REQUEST FOR TAPE REPRODUCTION

(Applies to Sheriff's Radio and Telephone Communications only)

(MANDATORY INFORMATION)	
Sheriff's Report No. <u>01-93933</u>	Date/Time of Incident 10-22-01 / 1600
Location of Incident 121 N. VTA. BLVD, C.	
Specify Streets and Addresses X-SECTIONS C	
Geographical Area or City CAMARILLO	
Purpose of Request	- MAJOR CRIMES
Tape Reproduction of: ☑ Radio ☐ Telephone Call	Number of Recordings/
Date/Time (Inclusive) of Recording	
Defendant's Name(s) Rubio, A. / CAME	z, P.
Officer(s) by Car/Beat Assignment(s) 5N (Parcitie)	5NII (REYES), 5NIZ (MACIAS), 5NIG (CAPUANO)
CSU(CLANCY, BENNIDES) - ALL AD	
	PROVIDE COPIES OF CALL SLIP(S), UNIT 606
FOIZ INCIDENT.	
Person Requesting L.R. KELLEY #1832	of R. Kelley #1822 Ag L
VSO - MC BUSINESS OR FIRM	PHONE NUMBER DATE OF REQUEST
request for Tape Reproduction you will be given an estimate	re a MINIMUM of two(2) working days.  ropriate fee be charged for this service. At the time you submit your ed cost for the service. The actual cost to complete your request will ck payable to "Ventura County Sheriff" must be received prior to
FOR OFFIC	CIAL USE ONLY
Date/Time Request Received 11/3/01 2100	Employee NAME AND ID NUMBER
Date Reproduction Completed 11/5/01	- ,
Reproduction Completed by NAME, RANK AND ID NUMBER	PSD :
Date Reproduction Released	Time Reproduction Released OGCO
eleased to (Print)	SIGNATURE
Amount Paid	_ Cash Check
Receipt Number or Check Number	

SO-93-50 (2/93)

Call Type NARC

Incident No 01093933

NARCOTICS VIOLATION

C:DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

ΆРТ

City:CAM

Name:

Contact?

Add:

5N22

Phone#:

Area Code:

Rmks: NARCS REQ CODE 3 BACKUP

Prty:3 Lev:

Src:S Rd:8045 Beat:8D01 Takers-Id:3977 Disp-Id:3977 Cmnd:01

Date:102201 Amb:

911: Rec:161151 Dis:161151 Arv:161151 Trn: Tow:225910 Clr:021407 Dc:04 Report:Y Act Type:

Dispo Remarks:

Associated

Police#:01093928

161151 SI DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

Fire#:

Ems#:

Unit Time

CC Remarks

161151 SI DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

√5G12 161151 SI DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD √5G23

3977 122

3977

3977

122

122

Unit	Time	CC	Remarks								
<b>V</b> 2	161151	Α	DEL TACO	@121	W VE	NTURA	ΒI	LVD		3977	122
V5G23	161151	A	DEL TACO	@121	W VE	NTURA	BI	LVD		3977	122
\5N22	161151	A	DEL TACO	@121	W VE	NTURA	BI	LVD		3977	122
₺G12	161203	CV	DEL TACO	@121	M AEI	NTURA	ΒI	LAD		3977	122
\\$V1	161218	OW	OW:5G12	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
<b>√</b> 8V1	161218	CV	OW:5G12	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
1	161220	RI	RELATED	#01093	3928					1099	134
V8C31	161225	OW	OW:5G12	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
<b>v</b> gC31	161225	CV	OW:5G12	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
√8,D31	161227	OW	OW:5G12	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
<b>√</b> 8D31	161227	CV	OW:5G12	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
~8A31	161231	OW	OW:5G12	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
~8A31	161231	CV	OW:5G12	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
<b>∨</b> 8L	161251	OW	OW:5G12	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
8L	161251							VENTURA		3977	122
<b>√</b> 3S12	161305	OW	OW:5G12	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122

U <u>ni</u> t	Time	CC	Remarks		
<b>-3</b>	161305	CV	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
-5A-7	161341	OW	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
√5A7	161341	CV	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
~8V2	161349	OW	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
~8V2	161349	CV	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
8V1	161401	LC	WENDYS ENTRANCE	3977	122
-8V2	161403	LC	WENDYS ENTRANCE	3977	122
~8C31	161415	LC	BLKING INTERSECTION LP	3977	122
√5H4	161508	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
<del>8</del> P4	161511	OW	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
<b>№</b> P4	161511	CV	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
<b>№</b> ₽4	161526	LC	WENDYS PLOT	3977	122
~3Y3	161559	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
5H3	161602	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
~3Y3	161605	Α	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
<b>√</b> 3C31	161618	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122

Unit	Time	CC	Remark	ζS							
7 2	161632	D	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
350	161658	$\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{r}}$	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
<b>3</b> S8	161700	A	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
3C31	161702	Α	DEL TA	ACO @	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
3C32	161704	Α	DEL TA	ACO @	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
-8L	161708	A	OW:5G1	12	DEL	TI	ACO @121	W VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
3C31	161722	CV	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
√3C32	161722	CV	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
√5G23	161728	CV	DEL TA	ACO @	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
~5N22	161738	CV	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
~3S8	161744	CV	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
~8L	161757	CV	OW:5G1	12	DEL	TI	ACO @121	W VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
<b>√</b> 5H3	161823	CV	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
√5H4	161823	CV	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
<b>√</b> 3¥3	161833	CV	DEL TA	ACO (	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
~5E3	162017	D	DEL TA	ACO @	<b>@121</b>	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122

U <u>ni</u> t	Time	CC	Remarks						
<b>-5</b> 7	162027	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
-5E5	162033	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
`8B31	162142	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
<b>√</b> 5H3	162316	Α	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
ън3	162456	CV	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3,977	122
%A21	162719	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
8A31	162841	LC	ENRT VC	MC				3977	122
<b>5</b> A	162853	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
5A2	162853	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
5A3	162853	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
5H4	162857	Α	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
√5H4	162858	CV	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
~8X3	163011	D	DEL TAC	0121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
~8W2	163044	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122
~3C32	163110	LC	ST JOHNS	3				3977	122
<b>√</b> 5H6	163121	D	DEL TAC	0121	W	VENTURA	BLVD	3977	122

Unit	Time	CC	Rema	arks							
-5	163127	Α	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
`5ho	163130	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
`5H18	163136	D	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H17	163139	Α	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	$\mathtt{BLVD}$		3977	122
√5A6	163153	D	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H12	163200	D	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H8	163255	D	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H8	163257	Α	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
√5H12	163311		DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
√5H18	163313	Α	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
√5E3	163321	Α	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	$\mathtt{BLVD}$		3977	122
5E5	163321	Α	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
∖5A	163333	A	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5A2	163333	Α	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5A3	163333	Α	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
\5A6	163333	Α	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122

Unit	Time	CC	Remarks	j						
-5 3	163521	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H13	163523	A	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
<del>-8</del> W2	163648	Α	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H19	163738	D	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H19	163740	Α	DEL TAC	0 @121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
78A21	163825	Α	DEL TAC	0 @121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
-8W2	163858	LC	COMMANI	POST					3977	122
CMDPST	164012	D	DEL TAC	O @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
CMDPST	164016	Α	DEL TAC	0 @121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
CMDPST		LC	LP VTA						3977	122
CMDPST	164025	CV	LP VTA						3977	122
8X3	164038	A	DEL TAC	O @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
8X3	164048	CV	DEL TAC	:0 @121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
`8₩2	164048	CV	COMMANI	POST					3977	122
8A21	164048	CV	DEL TAC	0 @121	M	VENTURA	BLVD	•	3977	122
`8B31	164055	CV	DEL TAC	0 @121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122

U <u>n</u> it	Time	CC	Rema	arks							
	164100	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5m12	164127	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H12	164127	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H17	164127	CV	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H18	164127	CV	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H19	164127	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5H13	164134	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5E3	164218	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5E3	164218	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5A2	164218	CV	$\mathtt{DEL}$	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5 <b>A</b> 3	164218	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	M	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5 <b>A</b> 6	164218	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5 <b>A</b>	164218	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
5 <b>E</b> 5	164226	CV	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
11I1	164757	D	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122
11I1	164759	Α	DEL	TACO	@121	W	VENTURA	BLVD		3977	122

U <u>ni</u> t	Time	CC	Remarks		
	164844	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
3 <sub>P1</sub>	164853	LC	CMDPST	3977	122
`8A31	164932	LC	VCMC	3977	122
\3P1	164939	CV	CMDPST	3977	122
~CMDPST	165122	LC	LP VTA 218 3496 OR 3497	3977	122
<b>\11I1</b>	165309	LC	CMDPST	3977	122
1111	165317	CV	CMDPST	3977	122
8A21	165439	LC	SW CORNER OF PERIMETER	3977	122
<b>⊗</b> B31	165500	LC	SE CORNER OF PERM LP VTA	3977	122
8A21	165503	LC	SW CORNER OF PERM	3977	122
CAR12	165512	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
CAR12	165517	LC	CMDPST	3977	122
CAR12	165520	CV	CMDPST	3977	122
3C32	165552	$\mathtt{RL}$	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
_5G23	170349	RT	2ND BI UNIT RESP TO CMDPST	3977	122
SG12	170747	IIO	** TD'S 3027	1099	134

Unit	Time	CC	Remarks		
4 2	171137	UO	** ID'S 2362	1099	134
5H19	171345	LC	VCMC	3977	122
<b>\11I3</b>	171531	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
1113	171535	Α	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
1113	171538	CV	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	397 <b>7</b>	122
COP2	172837	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
COP2	172846	LC	PHOTO FLIGHT BI & FIRST RADIO TRAFFIC ON SIDE 2	3977	122
COP2	173518	С	CT=NARC	3977	122
8D31	173606	C	CT=NARC	3977	122
8B31	173623	С	CT=NARC	3966	110
8C31	173626	С	CT=NARC	3977	122
SM3	174443	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
`5E2	175443	D	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
5E2	175444	Α	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
5E2	175446	CV	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122
8W3	175453	Α	DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD	3977	122

Unit	Time	CC	Remarks								
	175503	LC	CMDPST						3977	122	2
3031	175729	C	CT=NARC						3977	122	2
8T	182230	D	DEL TACO	@121 W	VENTURA	A B	BLVD		3977	122	2
8T	182231	A	DEL TACO	@121 W	VENTURA	A B	BLVD		3977	122	2
3C32	182716	С	CT=NARC						3977	122	2
CAR12	185130	C	CT=NARC						3977	122	2
3Y3	185152	C	CT=NARC						3977	122	2
8W2	192900	C	CT=NARC						3425	122	2
3C32	201658	OW	OW:8A31	VCMC					3425	122	2
3C32	201658	CV	OW:8A31	VCMC					3425	122	2
3C32	201706	С	CT=NARC						3425	122	2
5H12	202144	C	CT=NARC						3425	122	2
8W3	204514	C	CT=NARC						SCC4	130	)
3S8	210208	C	CT=NARC						2286	130	)
8A21	210535	С	CT=NARC						3425	122	2
3 P 1	211335	C	CT=NARC						3425	122	2

Unit	Time	CC	Remarks						
	214521	C	CT=NARC					3425	122
5⊾3	214521	C	CT=NARC					3425	122
11I1	215452	C	CT=NARC					3425	122
11I3	215459	С	CT=NARC					3425	122
8A31	220515	C4	VCMC					1196	147
8A31	221444	LC	1019					1196	147
8V1	222626	C	CT=NARC					1196	147
8V2	222626	C	CT=NARC					1196	147
CMDPST	222921	С	CT=NARC	DC=01	/N			1196	143
3S12	225648	RT	TOW CO VEH	CP IN TA	ARGET	PLOT BLK	PU	2579	113
8A31	225710	C	CT=NARC					1196	147
3 <b>S</b> 12	225910	TW	BOBS TOW					2579	113
5G12	230213	C	CT=NARC	DC=04	/Y			1196	147
5G23	230213	C	CT=NARC	DC=04	/Y			1196	147
3C41	001047	BU	OW:5G12	DEL TACO	@121	W VENTURA	A BLVD	1196	147
3C41	001539	Δ	OW • 5G12 F	OPI, TACO	@121	W VENTURZ	A BIMD	1196	147

U <u>n</u> it	Time	CC	Remarks		
	002732	С	CT=NARC	1196	:
81	003123	C	CT=NARC	1196	
3S12	003136	C	CT=NARC	1196	
8L	003217	C	CT=NARC	1196	
3C41	005455	C	CT=NARC	1196	
5H4	015702	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5 <b>A</b>	021231	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5A2	021231	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5A3	021231	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5A6	021248	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5A7	021248	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5E2	021248	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5H13	021258	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5H17	021258	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5H18	021313	C	CT=NARC	2579	
5H19	021313	С	CT=NARC	2579	

<u>Un</u> it	Time	CC	Remarks		
	021357	C	CT=NARC	2579	130
51116	021357	C	CT=NARC	2579	130
5H8	021402	C	CT=NARC	2579	130
5N22	021402	C	CT=NARC	2579	130
8X3	021407	C	CT=NARC	2579	130

DISPLAY CALL

l Type NARC D H P T O

Incident No 01093933

NARCOTICS VIOLATION

Loc DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

APT City CAM

Contact? Name

Add Phone# - Area Code

Rmks NARCS REQ CODE 3 BACKUP

Prty 3 Lev Src S Rd 8045 Beat 8D01 Takers-Id 3977 Disp-Id 3977 Cmnd 01

Date 102201 911 Rec 161151 Dis 161151 Arv 161151 Trn Bkg

Amb Tow 225910 Clr 021407 Dc 04 Report Y Act Type

Units 5G12 5G23 5N22 8V1 8C31 8D31 8A31 8L 3S12 5A7

8V2 5H4 8P4 3Y3 5H3 3C31 3C32 3S8 5E3 5H17

3S12 5A7

Dispo Remarks

Related Police# 01093928 Fire# Ems# Sheriff#

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 5N DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000

TIME CC INC# REMARKS

HISTORY FOUND WITHIN STARTING DATE/TIME RANGE

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 5N11 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000

TIME CC INC# REMARKS

N HISTORY FOUND WITHIN STARTING DATE/TIME RANGE

UNIT	HIS:	CORY FO	R: 5G23	DATE:	10/22/01	TO	10/22/01	TIME:	000000	TO	240000	
TIME	CC	INC#	REMARKS		V-1.							
0 712	I											
085216	X		DTL									
110624	C		CT=BUSY									
110625	S		LAS POSAS/	MISSI	ON							
111105	C		CT=SUBJSTC	P								
121155	BU	93849	EAST SIDE	OF RO	SEWOOD/PO	ND						
121158	A	93849	EAST SIDE	OF RO	SEWOOD/POI	ND						
122613	RT	93849	RADIO: JVC	14051	592							
123025	RT	93849										
123123												
123603	C4	A STATE OF THE STA	EAST SIDE	OF RO	SEWOOD/POI	ND.						
130157		93849	CT=SVEH									
143920			DETAIL									
160656			DEL TACO									
161150	P		DEL TACO									

233419 0

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 5G23 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 TIME CC INC# REMARKS

1 150 C

161151 SI 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

161151 A 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

161728 CV 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

170349 RT 93933 2ND BI UNIT RESP TO CMDPST

230213 C 93933 CT=NARC DC=04 /Y

230219 H CAM PD

233418 C CT=STATION

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 5G12 TIME CC INC# REMARKS	DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01	TIME: 000000 TO 240000
0 709 I 085214 X DTL		
143929 LC DETAIL		
	T11 D1 OF	
160522 LC DEL TACO	IN PLOT	
160528 C4 DEL TACO	IN PLOT	
160627 CV DEL TACO	IN PLOT	
161149 P DEL TACO	IN PLOT	
161149 C		
161151 SI 93933 DEL TACO	@121 W VENTURA BLVD	
161151 A 93933 DEL TACO	@121 W VENTURA BLVD	
161203 CV 93933 DEL TACO	@121 W VENTURA BLVD	
170747 UO 93933 ** ID'S	3027	
230213 C 93933 CT=NARC	DC=04 /Y	
230217 H CAM PD		
233410 C CT=STATI	ON	

TIME CC INC# REMARKS

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 5G12 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000

**1**19 O

171137 UO 93933 \*\* ID'S 2362

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 5N22 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 TIME CC INC# REMARKS

1 729 I
160733 X DEL TACO
160746 RT MAJOR CRIMES
161151 P DEL TACO
161151 C
161151 SI 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
161151 A 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
161738 CV 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 8V1 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 TIME CC INC# REMARKS

1 035 I

161218 OW 93933 OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

161218 CV 93933 OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD

161401 LC 93933 WENDYS ENTRANCE

222626 C 93933 CT=NARC

222630 X 1019

223638 C CT=BUSY

223644 O

UNIT HISTORY FO TIME CC INC#	R: 8C31 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 REMARKS
1 242 I	
160725 X	DEL TACO
160838 A	DEL TACO
161026 LC	BLKING INTERSECTION LP
161221 C	CT=BUSY
161225 OW 93933	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
161225 CV 93933	OW:5G12 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
161415 LC 93933	BLKING INTERSECTION LP
173626 C 93933	CT=NARC
174050 D 93959	7224 CAMINO LAS RAMBLAS
180143 A 93959	7224 CAMINO LAS RAMBLAS
180638 C 93959	CT=REQUEST DC=02 /N
180638 C 93959	RM=PEACE KEPT
181901 D 93969	CAMINO RUIZ / CAMINO CARILLO
181907 A 93969	CAMINO RUIZ / CAMINO CARILLO

```
UNIT HISTORY FOR: 8C31 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000
TIME CC INC# REMARKS
 947 C 93969 CT=MCTRES
                           DC=01 /N
183947 C
         93969 RM=SUBJS CONT ADV LEFT AREA
184514 OW 93972 OW:8B31 ARNEILL RD / BARRY ST
184514 A 93972 OW:8B31 ARNEILL RD / BARRY ST
185219 C 93972 CT=CWB
185219 C 93972 RM=NO CRIME / NO CHILDREN IN CAR
193233 X
               ENRT 3C32
193250 C
               CT=BUSY
193253 OW
                        2VHK720 LEWIS/ADOLFO
               OW:3C32
193253 V
               OW:3C32 2VHK720 LEWIS/ADOLFO
194420 P
               OW:3C32 2VHK720 LEWIS/ADOLFO
194420 C
194421 SI 93990 N LEWIS RD / ADOLFO RD
194421 A 93990 N LEWIS RD / ADOLFO RD
202325 C 93990 CT=ARREST
```

```
UNIT HISTORY FOR: 8C31 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000
TIME CC INC# REMARKS
   352 D 93987
               177 APPLETREE AV
202911 A
         93987
               177 APPLETREE AV
202916 LC 93987
               STA 12
210422 C 93987
               CT=4840
                           DC=08 /N
210445 D 94008 UPLAND RD / TERRA BELLA LA
211136 A 94008 UPLAND RD / TERRA BELLA LA
211507 C 94008 CT=TRAFFIC DC=07 /N
211853 V
                      ADOLFO/CEBOLA
212236 RT
213623 C
                CT=VEHSTOP
213911 D 94002
214350 A
        94002
215346 C 94002 CT=911HU
                           DC=02 /N
215346 C 94002 RM=NO EMERGENCY RP ATTEMPTING TO CALL IN 1049 IN THE AREA
215855 X
                SCIRCS CITY YARD
```

MON, NOV 5, 2001, 5:08 AM

DISPLAY CALL

1 Type SHOTS D H P T O

Incident No 01093928

SHOTS FIRED

Loc 135 W VENTURA BLVD ; PIER ONE IMPORTS

APT STE B City CAM

LAS POSAS RD 524A3

Contact?

Add

Phone# Area Code 805

Rmks GREEN SUBURBAN AT LOC // SHOTS BEING FIRED // 1 MALE SUBJ DOWN

Cmnd 01

Amb Tow Clr 161227 Dc CN Report N Act Type

Units

Dispo Remarks

Sheriff# Related Police# 01093933 Fire# Ems#

```
UNIT HISTORY FOR: 8A21 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000
   ME CC INC# REMARKS
114631 C4 93849 EAST SIDE OF ROSEWOOD/POND
121018 RT 93849
123603 C4 93849 EAST SIDE OF ROSEWOOD/POND
124954 T 93849 STA 12
143002 T 93849 ENR BOOKING
144913 B 93849 ENR BOOKING
144917 LC 93849 BOOKING
151707 C 93849 CT=SVEH
                           DC=04 /Y
152729 V
               SB 101 NO DEL NORTE
154754 C
                 CT=VEHSTOP
154758 W
                SUB STA
162716 C
                CT=REPORTS
162719 D 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
163825 A 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD 164048 CV 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
```

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 8A21 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000

ME CC INC# REMARKS

185439 LC 93933 SW CORNER OF PERIMETER

165503 LC 93933 SW CORNER OF PERM

210535 C 93933 CT=NARC

210542 X 1019

211534 LC 1081

212539 C CT=BUSY

212540 O

MON, NOV 5, 2001, 4:55 AM

222925 O

UNIT HISTORY FOR: CMDPST DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 ME CC INC# REMARKS
164004 I
164012 D 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
164016 A 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
164021 LC 93933 LP VTA
164025 CV 93933 LP VTA
165122 LC 93933 LP VTA 218 3496 OR 3497
222921 C 93933 CT=NARC DC=01 /N

MON, NOV 5, 2001, 4:56 AM

CAM PD

215455 X

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 11I1 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 ME CC INC# REMARKS
164754 I
164757 D 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
164759 A 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
165309 LC 93933 CMDPST
165317 CV 93933 CMDPST
215452 C 93933 CT=NARC

MON, NOV 5, 2001, 4:56 AM

UNIT HISTORY FOR: 3P1 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 ME CC INC# REMARKS
164843 I
164844 D 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
164853 LC 93933 CMDPST
164939 CV 93933 CMDPST
211335 C 93933 CT=NARC
211337 X 1019
213025 C CT=BUSY

213026 0

MON, NOV 5, 2001, 4:57 AM

220414 0

UNIT HISTORY FOR: CAR12 DATE: 10/22/01 TO 10/22/01 TIME: 000000 TO 240000 ME CC INC# REMARKS
165508 I
165512 D 93933 DEL TACO @121 W VENTURA BLVD
165517 LC 93933 CMDPST
165520 CV 93933 CMDPST
185130 C 93933 CT=NARC